
�-��-���1•��tt$��m 
STRAIGHT LINER FUSING PRESS 

WJ- 900LF( S) 
----------------------------------

W J- 600LF( S) 

!f:si :t& �R BJ.I � 1 i!e m i.5t a� � 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL 



� � 

� 

'-..!..., From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• 

� il ffl I ::tJ Q AA I::

;: O> ll Ii !IH± IU!.� _,.A�' t:t:\¥, tit 1: cli'J ti<c-5.:'��' a: "t. 
o *:II<� �1:*ll�!f lllL -ell <t:¥,1: 1' lc0>!1tlSil�d!'>1'i:i;,>'J <t:��,.

0 *Slfll.t,�;i;l:.11 a!a;l, f=iE>, t"f � !&&l!l!ll •tl>!th(t.:�� '•

0 ;: 0)11! !lll a Ii, WJ -900LF(S) WJ-600LF(S)O) G l&l!!IJI a1:t.,:-:, "( i:i ') a;TO) 1?.:'llA Ji ata;l..f= ma 

e;::111!0>.t. ;:'if!l!<t:,H', 

0 II lit* f:U.l,llHl. ti fl; 1 <.:t-1� cli Q l' Ii;$. II� l,t;(I) A'-< J�. 7" if.(:.,� 1111 l&ttlJlao,liiil�. 'll' o �r,;. 

ci?l!II i;,l, � b1t -C ;:'if Ill< t.:�L '• 

0 .t,��O);:';!X�h��Hc•a•r...c . .:'�·�clih�-*lle�m1t1'�•�1:•A�h��� 

r.s. tf=l,UH±a:�.:'ilM<t:�L'. 

O ;:o,�J&l!!lll!Sli. *t;lJl::l¥1'L.1tHfl:11it:-ct,a;i.<t::��,. 

-....!,.., 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~~ J:O).:';!t ie,'j't:,~ LJ""F;!;L ' • 

t.ll~ \f::t.; .>., A-l'>iaa> A" a>taW. Mil'" r: llll!l!*r& 1:81; Jt 1" .>., t:1/J . ~ "f'1:l"f' <J Ill <lJt:~01 J:. '51::ll!.i vn,*...-. 
O ftmP<l3t:ll~l, -C, ~?t:{lL 'nti.t:~r=~C6tal!H>!Al!f©ll/lt:. ~q)a,i<-i:l&~l,. ll!lllll, tL '* .... 

~m~ffim•itr~c•~~••~~tA5~~ffil;1J~lt~~6~tM 
tllE:.!'h6J J)-]%l1:-t . 
~0a~ma1tr~c•~~-•~~tft5~~tt~~lE:.!'.tt.6 J J)-J~ 
1:T • 
~05~0~~ r~~tA5~~tt•~lt~~~W0h~~~,6~~ 
tttJ<l!JE.!'h6J 1)-Jfi.1:-t. 

r<::'\ T1,tt.::1t1:1tv1tt::tJ, ~~m Ai\ 
\.Y. ~0.Fiil(Pli-:il!VfJL'. W 

*•.1.11•.~•(l)~llifr:~i,~n• 
l,<)11:"f". 

• JI It ffi :,li' J;.,t 91-
lt ~Mr:~ ~UJ 
lllltfiv~L'• 

~*l- t: •J. lll!~~ffil-, ttb< 
R"t i,1'1!):hf.l'k>'J ie"t , 

~~~ll:. 
<iitJll-\'Jlll[lltt,t: 111Ht. ~;t 
Is "i. II R ::" JUI l' ,H 'l 

0 *• r:: ~ ~ ?t:: 
If !fl 0 lE t& ilUt •1.i l::llll LJ j;f ft 6 . 
:R, 7-Afi£,-r 
lltl, 6 . 

fl!l(l)IIA .!:f!f Jl!"t <> .!:111 'il:~M 
l, '~*:ll.lt.11111" <>~hf.l<t, 
•Ja1-t . 
(tlll (1) 11lit I Ill r.!i" ::" lil<lii 1' 

M@~l::ai1iilt lfJL ' • 
**l-~9.111~~8L,~•R-r.,~ 
h!J<k,<Jae"f". 

if !fl~ J.;l 91, It t 
;/j <:t5'f. alta 
:tv-::1:J-) f;'& 
tJ,.:; l;1J 6. 

ltf.1<-\'J*•• l.l!·-\'J:lil.t:,I:: 
.g * l1! (1) ll llil I:: ~ .g l!U1. f.1< a; 
') * -r. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• 

ll"f.r.'ll~lttJJI 
:1v-:h-ftJJ? 
-c. -~tJ()t;t -c 
fl\ ':> fi ? • 

:k ti -1>1t 1,<qi JJli ~ 1:r.. of:ti.n< ,,,, ..... 
*~O)J:1::!ll?t:: 
•J ;!t f II fl, tJ L,. 

li;&l:t..•J. :kll-l>§f:kO)/!Hi 
fJ(il',lJf:°t • ;ll)i"FI.. ,:lt.1.Jlf 
°r of:tJ.1)11,LJ f:T • 

* ~ ~ 8ll & t}~ 
JI, 1- 1:: ii Ii ~ f 
Mtt.t,H, . 

:k 1llfT oi!lti.f><l,•Jf:"t o 

0 *~••1::11.:t 
Q,iA :st tJ~. *t= 
Ii fie 0) .I: I::* !Ji 
1::lill"t Q• 

fiffll..t: •J. ll"Fl.. i:lt.lJ<fTo 
f:'1.t>'l>'Ji:T • 

-~fjt}.."f,o 
llf.1::li 3'f ~J!t 
TQ. 

~0)-$-1>.:i!tf.!'i.!.*tl.• It 
ti<-1>:xafTo:Cti.ti<1>•J*T. 

tiMi±lt 

* II 0) Jll 1J 1:: !! 
-\!> T L' 1'! f It fJ, 
tJ L ' • 

* !l!"' 0) • ~ 1:r.. o ll! ti.ti<1> •J 
-t.T. 

0 ill!IO,ifil'Plii:lillt..t,H,-e(t:::i'!L', (ilit•a!IO)Jll!iJl:t..Qll!::t,.b<l)LJll,:'t ,) 0 ••::i-l"ti!!lt1t: 1J. ? ,5;L,f: I) l.,t;,:L' .:(f:::i'!l '• (~·{->y;i-H, -C §!;let Q~:11,f)li!r,LJ lf:'t ,) 0 .!fa Ill":, I' JI, fl ffl ii ti~ -f 1Ul t t;IJ -:> -C < t:: t! L'. :ll. • .!fa b":, I' JI, Iii! ffl fil V.HHi 11- l... . ~ 1' 1' 1)1{-'f f:t lt-C <t::;'!l,, (;I-all: /\:, I' Jt,t,lls] tiil.... It f,l'fT Q ~:l'l,tJI.I; LJ lf:1" . ) 0 i1a •• J;J.11-lialill: iii-:! It t,:L '°t' r ~l ' • 

' 

O *• 1.1:iliil o, Ml: J: -:> -C~ ffl't <>-~ "l!'t o, 1:. i! ffl l&JI l:J:-:> -Cl.l:1'1 <-.61:'- ill: M<t.l <>. fJ<a; •Jt't. :>di ~11:t ~..-l ,all• 1:: ,Htl1•1... -c "~ L,. 0 i1! *14711 I.I:. 111' ~ - "t'lf .llt.. t:• Iii Ult... 0-rt•:t v-t.J-lt;IJ-:> -Cl' t!L' , O M•aa1:~:! f:tl, t: fittl n •J ~<"{->le) et11111,,:t-~A 'JL,-,~- O)!llilfi?~ I.I:. 0-r tB:tv-:1:J-lt;IJ?-C ••• O)~ll••A~~D.:fi-:,"("'f~l' , :ll. .W □ 't'U~ln lJWT~ ~. ~IIIH\11::@!ic?,i::11..t.il ,J:? I: R $1-i!I: t.. 't" fi-:, -C 1' t!L ' • O t,, llUl 7 ll 1: ~ 11, 1-l './Z ,S: ~ t.. -Cr~ l' • ill l.... :k II~• i? il, ic .ti.• lit o, ll!: :11. t.i< I> •J t 'to,.: . ~ Jt,1-0) A~ -1"1 al< L,•-C. *•°' &Ul. W □ IM't';'i ~ ;tgl, -C fl-:, -Cl' t! L' • 0 ~/1,l-? 1)-'t"-l;I:. B Ai.t.. -Cl'i'!l', X . l'r.l! 1::- Jl li ~$l:ttilll lfi -:> -C1'i'!l' , illl.... :k •••~A*~•11to,~~•~ij*1"0,1: . A-rt•~~- t.J-t•?-c •• ~o,~~•~~~ ~-i!fi-:>-C 1' ;'!l • , 
0 A,( •;,-rQ0,11) •t 3'!~ JIiii t.. -C . Ii WI t.. -C 1' t! l ' , 0 ::f';!IO) Iii IJ I:: l;I:. ;L :,77:, A 1:ie,)lt,. A~-A f '.!Zlt'C i,l' -Cl' t!~', 0 *lll:~. ~11, ► ~ttfil...~~~o,~~~.ll!I •• Nl'-Cl• lf:~ . ~-lf.lll>IL'~ift~~'t' -~~~.ll t.. ~~1::11M~~ 1:•••A?-Cl\lfcl,~&.A~--lt;IJ?-C~&N•O)•~mm ":,I' /1,"t'llH.f f ll •J W l... -C 1'.'!L' • 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• 

i,(lt ,1::t,. l,). -\!>ltk).O) m:w. llt .il "-O>IA -~*~1::,:,; .It T l,t:~I:: • •• 0) * l!'il:: f •er,-<11, J ~IS f:t L.:lt~g2ff?tL'*T. 
o = ~ m1::gl,~1::rw~,-<~J0>~•~~we: Rm<~eL' , 0 f 1f&'5-<Jt,J l:t, le~f::lll!IJ'1-L.t:IJitRL.t:•Jl,flL'"t.'(t:eL,. O llh l::<Ctl?f:IJtlltJl ;h.t:IJL.tdl1?d:t. ia-\!>fl, f::liit,L• f 1ft!t7-<11,J 2Jll!if;tt, t(t:eL,, 

• 

• 

.. 

A WARNING 
TURN POWER OFF 
BEFORE SERVICING. 

0 A HIGH TEMPERATURE! 0 

A WARNING 
DO NOT TOUCH. 
HIGH TEMPERATURE. 

e 

• 

. 

. 

A WARNING 

~ 
DANGER OF BEING 
ROLLEDINI 

~~ 
A WARNING 

TURN POWER OFF 
WHILE UNOPE!IATION • 

--1' A WARNING 
DO NOT STAND ON 
MACHINE. 
DO NOT PUT OBJECT I I ON MACHINE • 

. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WJ-900LF/ LfS 

IUt .,. 
1:-,-• 
UID-1:-,-

:IE'.flltij] 
ll!fi.iE-l:-,-

lil&lll•-1:-,-
SIi (MAX) 

;o(JI, 1-illl(MAX) 

fE j](MAX) 

1Jll&ltllll 

••• 
afit:'1"'1 

.fit; •• 

,as 

_ ... -
• 
"' .. 

.. 
"-' 

. 

• 

I 

90 

. " 

I 

WJ-900LF -, WJ-900LFS 

311! -

12kw 

200w 

25w-x 2 

- I 25w 

195t 

12.7m/min . 
4.0kgl/cm 

8-28~ 

900mm 

3277 x 1490 x 1244mm 

~450kg 

l177 

' 1302 

+ + -
" " .. 

'-' . 
1490 

~ ,, 

130 

"' "' .. 
'• / 

" . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WJ~ / LFS 

llll (MAX) 

li;l]{MAX) .... 

- •!• 

• : 

911 

• .. .. 

-.. 
"-' 

. 

lt77 

' "" "" . 
1190 

• " 
•• 

" 

195'C 

12 7mlmin 

4.0kgl.'cm 

6 • 28f; 

600mm 
3077 x 1190 x 1224mm 

~350kg 

1102 

. ... .. 
~ .. 

lJ?), . •,: 

ltO .. .. .. 
'• , 

'2.., From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• 

-...v 

1 !lif,<:f-JI, 
4. !Ulln,<-

2 .t ffllj},(­
s :ai!ln,,-

3 l!iJ$ j}tl -6 «:llln,,-7 Al-t.,-t-::i:.,-< 7· 
10. Al-v- l-:i:.,-<7-71., - .L. 
13. !ll: it. lJ it:;f-1< :., 

s if lli'-::1J• 
1 1 lfif;f{•1?Ai!lll'.V ::1 
14 g:a":.,J'J• lfJdl'liil! 

9 !Ul i--::1Jl-7t., - .L. 
12 't - 'l'·,,:ft.,-1) -

0 N i!UlfJ:lg~Ji&:•i/'~lii.I.llf,~..-..O)~flO)J:, #M~/1!0)-li~f~/IL, 'C(t:~L'• Jl . 7-Atll~l:N■ L ·n ,t=t:.t°J., . 
0 * llO)JIAli450k&6' 'J ;J;TO),;. Jt;!at.;fl' . ttl : *lfll:ii!llL ,<t::~L' 

1 !lllO>■(ltlllEixtt>i:<t:.~L'• 
2. ~1MO> <!>l:A ?'CL '-Q fjj '.ii: ffif. -r:h.-f :h.0>7~1'Al--<JHO>"Fl:ti.L ,,:(t::~L' 3 tHJla-r-::1 Jl-tf'f Jt'C ( t.:~L' , 
4. :~(1:7)< '11 Ui!E ffl L ''C. 7 ;;.,. ;u * JI, 1-Et\llili L,t,. b1 .;utl,t tlt l:t O)* 'I' E L-,b• 'JIIIL,: <t::~L ' • s. 'i' 7□ :.,-<11,t-0>?1J-1" - l:J;t . t' :=.-Jl-b<~ L' 'C ar,•JJ;T 0) c''ol;ll £ An i> Jf,Jf:. 111:, 1' ::0>1:: :=.-Jl,f llli IJ9}L, '((f:.~L ' , 
6. II :h□-'5-0>-<7•J:.,7 4'THil: f:! ll.ll. 0>1'1J-At An t<t: ~L ' • 

1£1.1 □-7-

ffi:/J.!!!. 
Pressure Roller 

;1/$ 

!Jg. 

Refuel 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2. ,;,<,-;,.,f-:,'f ttlJb<.ft:,-,taUt. ;,.-f •,'ff:1'-t cfl20�1!1l-"l;i:;1111>ilti ( ?-•J:,,',;-');.,)LllE-t, 
3. "Jl:;,.,<-:,'f •at�•JllE-t.
4. ,t(•J:,.-1.. 1t•no1t.!Ul0>1l1RJ!l•;J,i1:''t,
5. 't-1;;,.,;-:,� t-';-O>IIJlllll£fH ,,:-t. (.ti!. flllll
6. 't-1;;,.,;-:,1- t-';-O>f,JllllJlltfi�'llET. fftl.1l8l
7. t:-';-11ltf ;,.,f-:,'f t:-';-O>illllil111£ J; 1'. lit� 'itMlil::�tU.llE-t.
8. li:IJ,<-,;- 8::IJIUi\1-';-,
9. 8::IJl.l!ll::I 8::IJHlttL,:-t.
10. li!EM.IIU!tl::I . @Ui,JtU■l.l!ll::I.

o *;'!lll!TQW\ll::. lll'O>..t�/11111::�l:l:tt . .Ji'!tt. �:1:110>-.,�})(0>J..?t::t;lt�;IJ<t,n,tJ,. :51.. Ill
1lO>lltJ.. □ �11:l □ 111::lf �io(;�ti,O)i,Qt,O)b<fJL 'fl'�. J:<lil!!L.. 'CJJI!'. i,ti,f;t�•JIW;L ,,<t::eL'•

0 �•tan•a�.-�1=•�io-n6.:t0>�L'�--�1::t+B2SL..,<�IL•. 
1. 1.1•0>11�:f--:,? ;,.:e;"F 1:: ·:H' 1.'.L '6 ;11.,-:1)-;,. ,<-:,'ft "ON"f::L.. 1.'. < t::IL '•
2. .,t;,.-(-:,'f t" ON"f:: l..1.'.( t::eL '•

□ ;,. -( •;, 'r 0) i. L.. :f-1' :, tJ( s ;:r L.. * .,. .
D r.!latf::'E-1'-b<@UiiL..i:T,

3. t:-1117) l;1J It ;,.,<-,,'f £�•11lt:-1'-0> Ill;?" 1?·;., I-L.. 1.'. < t::eL '• ..I:. "F t:-1'-tltlll-t 611 t!tl.L ;,.
�-:,;t;,.-(-:,'ft"Fllf::l;lJBA,<�IL',

4. if--.,;,.1'•;.,1-0) [g � �,tt11:,t1'L..1.'.. fill&. i,QL'l.l..t"FO>t::-1'-ti§l;)JtJ;l/lf:�t.,it
1.'.(t::eL',

5. �-"MO)�-(�Jl,f@JL..,.1t••�1::i,?���1::�t.,1t,<�IL',�•"M�••s.o��
i:, A :!it 3 s t, * 'l? It A 6 .: t tJ< 'l? � 1: T •

&. , t * 11-0> � 111:: t-t L, ,L, 6JJO e,., :\< .,_ 1.,-11-t@ L..,. 11 • !f<i'f r::;,,., t= e "1:: t •;, 1- L., < t::eL, 
i! lltO. 1 ~ 0.3Moa0> lit■ 't'lf jf I::+ st �.l:E :1J t,< � i:,ti,$ T, II :1J l;l tll!OMoafl' i:>AiliO.◄Moell; 
'l? O> Ii! 1111 � If Ill b< oJ tt 't' 1' , 

1. 12l�t4•UlS f<t�O> II� 1.l. tilailllllUI! O>�-< � Jl-f@J L.,. 'f7 o :,-< 11, 1-0>@ltia.l: <J. 1>L..�
L ,(it ■ I:: 1?•;.,1-L..1.'. (t::eL '•
□ ,(JI, 1-0>il!ll::t-t L... M■O>liil fiiO) a ;IJ(illlfil::• Ta!t: •J •• L' r.l .... �-otlt,!U:J!��t; II 

$ IJ! ii(, <J i:T 0) 'l?. J:<Jt gt, 1.'. < t:: �L', 
8. '.i:, 0) � .b< foU>?t: U!. 11-1' ,-;,.-( •;,'f ;f-11 :,�jljl L.. 1.'. < t::e L'. if-,; ;,.11-:, 1-0) � ;,I ;IJ< "Ft.,<.,, ft

t ii[ T, ji! ill fl( 90'C j: 'l! "F t.,HJ * 1" t El l'! 81.1 f:: •• l;l OFF r::t,: •J;: T. 11-<. -tJ( ti) n t=&t t.i 't' ••
a:11.,-:11-�·oFF" r:: L.. ,<t:eL',

.f)E. $ 1111 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• 

O ;&Jelt• f ::t;~, -C l;I: . ;ill . II t.J . JXIII M !IIIIJ)fllh * t>'lt b1l!fflT o.& ~. & l> 9'1@!1:: J:'J l: t>-:>-C Pa:T, 0 ;& 1$o>ll'f fld<H ii 11 . II t.J. JXJl!/!~1111 ) t .I: <-r,:. •;, ? L. -C < t:a L' , 0 "11, ~ 1: l;I:, 'r? □ :.,:i - 7-< :.,7 f i&L. -Ca,, '). l!Mttl;I: + ~ a,,<J J; T t,<. i!l:})jj ~* a O>ll itt::.l:o lA II I:: ti fi L' t: b'> :t ;t; t,< ~. 't' T , ltt:: St . ;f,-Jt,.-::., . 11 -It:: tJ .!:' t" 11, I- Pl t:: A .tit.,: L' .I: '5 . !I\ f? It -C<t::i'!L' , 
0 ~O) 11 ft f i£ t: It L '-C ~,r. fill! Tc . .t" Jt, ~O>T :.," a :., □ - 5 -1::lt ,ib<l! Piot: ll * b1il'> ') 'f., O> "I! . .I:< :1:!.L. -C ff •tfi-:, -C < t:i'!L' , 
0 J;t:. iE L.<11:L 'f:11 * 1:: 1:iL , -c t;t;O> lihttl Lff Sl' I,< J T't oc. i! 1: 1' -<Jl..1-0>T :.," 3:., □-5-0> ·~iot: ll8fll .JJ L)a:T , 
0 T✓1/ a :., □ -'5- l;I:, ~ l.l ffl;/J 1 ,-t 12? -C cp 1::ll.!l,:IJ( ·~ il,A, "l!L \fJL \.fJ\7 ,:.•;,?L. -C <t::i'!L ' · n-• 't ioh 11) il';, -:,f: II ti l;I: .• d) 1:12 ')~<.I: '51:L -C (t::~L '• 0 -< Jt,~? •) --J--IJ) :/li3c l!l lilila'l 1:: fi-:,-C < t:aL ' · ~.tit: iii IJ)a: *iaEtlllllaLa:T l:" 11,t- iii f 11-:>lt a:T • 
0 @IE '31Ht.11tfi B ti:!Jt tL -C <t:i'!L ' • 
0 - JI.-< Jt, 1-1:: t,t L ,t:lll fllbl lfflJ; ol:. 12-clJ) fll lf L.(tJ •J J:T , """ ~:i. -? 1J - :.,f (t/11 T i> II ti lt ii JI f 1 5011 J;J.tl::.t lf-C !lllif fi-:, -C < t: c!L ' • 
0 "7'):., ,-& [J.:f ~ - l!I Ii . 1 ~ 2'r A 1:: - Jl l;I: i,:. "f et ;dlf fi -:, -C < t:i'!L' , 0 ilE'P. llliP'lfili -~ • 1:iliilct..: ,, , ••EE t.fJ,.fJ,-:,-C 1:i 'J f!TIJ)"t'. 'R i;IJ)t:b'>. :ll ,<-tJ.!:'iE ,,:1::a •a ,t,, -CL\ g :: l: tff U!IJ) .t • .:' 11111 < t.:: a L ' · :IJ, <-t ii'> ltf= * *" IJ) (tffl l;I: i&:llil"l', 11) "t' t;-\'> d> < t::a L' . 

••1:~.-<Jt,f-~ttfi L~llt/lJ)~e~~-~~t,tL, -cL'*T , X.~•t..:.!:'"t'll•~~~L.~!18 ••• ~!111::lt 81. fl< A -:>-C L' *Lt: ;f;t/lO> ~ IIJ/1111:.,i: Jt,f fl.l!l T-cllti 1;1:~ "ftil::t v-:IJ-f ~ -:>-C fitJ-:, 'C (t:~ L' • iliiaET oll 81::li~~l,t:Jl mlf ff b•d)'C. + ~'R t.titll!L -c t,,,; ••t A.h.-C( t: a L \. 

,ut "t'T O),!. * i...lJ)Mb1~ i: 1: lt ~-CL' -C. jr;IJ) .,. f OFFI:: L. -ct>,; :le Ill.. -C <t:a L' , 1. ? 1)-t--li • • lilt :,;1::a,,oMMa• c-M 1:: 1!';11-~.n 'C t:i') J; T , 2. tt!M~atf~W!Jt:~IL'-C(t: eL' . 
3. ? 'J-t--1;1: • .t--<11,1-& vr --<11,1-IJ)-t-ti.-f tiii~t..:~ ■ 1? !!I t=Q .I: '5!l1:: -t? ,:,t-L. -c ~ 1J -1-t. 4. ? •J--r-li. ~VJ t' :.,flat 7- 5-1' i:~ 'It~ ::.!: I: .I: •J. !Ill. 1:: ~ 'HHt{>tl:Mh t::t.;-:, -C t:i•Ja: T • 5. IElEti!Maat-t PIJ)ilti . .t IJ)?•J-t--1;1: ~ IJ)•:,, :. £ ,1-:,11,t,, (;t,l.t\.11:T. 6. ? •J --J--11) ;t; 141 I: Ii ;t,; I: t.. Q:, ,:. J~ ~ t,<lf L' -C ilf;, •J . :ll !!I Ill IJ) :/Ii Iii- IJ) .t t: alH' -C ~ •J 1'T, 7. SE l!l 1:: il.111 T o:/li Ii . 1 :f" Jt, ~II) .I: '5f.;Jll a') IJ) Iii t,< fol L' -C L' a: T . t: t: L. ~ * 'J 8¥ IJ) lJ L' l'fi Ii,-( JI, 1-t ~d>o~n~il'>1J• -tlJ)"t1.:'1t.111t~~ -c<~aL, , 

8 $£ J <IJ&~T!'a:T l:. M•.L. 7fg::L.t: IJ. •tdifl~i...t.1<:ir; .... ~ ;t,.(fJ -:, f: l)l,.TO)"I!. +~ ;! :IL. -C Al ( J:? I: l, 'C ( t.:: e L' • 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



0 

A. ••0-,- (.t ) 
D. A.Oc-,- lr) 

N 

G. "':,'l3:,0-,- (.t ) 
J. 121, •JEc-,-<, > 
M. ::,:,,t7l!IOD-,-

G E 

F J 

s. e.1.1 0-,- 1, 1 
E. T✓'lS:,J'.!fD-,- ( .t ) 
H. T✓'l•:,c-,- ( 1' ) 
K i;7L,D-,-
H ~:..,,<7T;.,!,,1:.,o-=;-

0 c -,-E.FliRllll:7~'c'Al-'l!e:t1" , t-1'-0>■h~f>1t l §!llftfl !Jltt l i?:,-t-ttet-11-<D. ® 

.1:•n,<­.t••• Upp• cover 

fiff:1)1( ­..... 
Ftont ca.er 

C. A,O0-,- ( ..t ) 
F. "':,'l3:,J:lfD-,-( r ) l. t21'f•JE0-,- (.t ) 
L. ::,:,,t7■ 11J0-,-o. ::,:,,<7,t,(1'0-,-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I . flllitO)Jlll!IJl::ff:/#:A"-Aa'ff-::,t(t;:cl' , 
2. ~lilt~~! Ii ~ t:: ill L -r <t::c l' , 
3. ffllffll:/J, ,-. if ffil:1.J1, - f .l:. 1:: aT:> .l:. If t < t:: cl', 
4. ..I:. ffil ;/J 1 ,-. l!1i P.if :/JI, - a, .l:. t:: l\j T;, .l:. If"( ( t~ ;!< l I , 

5. .I± :/J a' "O" t:: .!IH,;js "t , 

~,it.,,<­
l eft cover 

s. £ 1!11:1.l,, - . :stun ,,-f .1:. r:: ~T:>J:. 11 Q J:-; r: L -r ?1- L -r <t:.2 t,, 
7. ') 11 - :.,;:\'.0) II~. ') '} - :.,:J:.,,<, 7" I~ H'clitO) CJ -5-0) Jtlt.>;t. ,:;f 31\lt.> ,:-<t::c!< l, , 

8. if ffil :J:.," 1' -~ PL lstT:> .l:.1-f t.;: f.1<,; -<·,:; ~ lll! ') ?1- Lt< t:. c l'. '?-,:; l;j: ti: :S 1§-2,,. i'li. ~ tt 4 ,,. J\li o; ') a:"t , 
9. fie •-r- :1 )~ a' '.l> L l\?1;, ..I:. 11 t.,: t.i< 0:, -<•,:_;a' Ill!')* Li:_- ( t::c l'. ,r.,:; rt£ 'ti \§-2'T PJi. ~ it 4'T PJi o; t) a, T, 

71., - .£.:.,"1'71-~-lili 
Frame shaft 

7:.,~3:,.,c - 5 -
!lt'.a$111 
Tension rolfer 

t,,'\­

llia 
Lid 

7"✓~a;.,A 71}✓/f 

lUJBljtf 
Tens ion spring 

10. .:;-:, Y 3:, CJ -5-0) Ill!') :!IL □ 0):1),,-ac Ill!') ?1- Lt (t::c l ' ; 
11. .:;-:, y3:., A 7 1

):., ~a' l!l! '} ?1- L -r <t:.c l' 7 :.,y3:, □-5-a' I& i! J& ') aa-t . 
1 2. 7 v-.l.. Y '\' 71-a' lll1 'H1-L, < t:: c!< l ' , 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ile&:t-;; 
illill!.tl! 
Connecting Screw 

::S:.7 - '.,•J:,,,;­
>'tSI 
Air Cyl inder 

13, :S/MO) /JOJI .r. 7-:, 1) :,1f-il~lil Ji:.:/', ,:.l ifiNJ. ¥} L, ll<T 
0 

11'"7 JL,"1-•;,I- l::t.,:-:, ·rt' *T 0) "!:. ,e. °911'! /i!O) t-·;, t-1:: tAi<t-~ !1Ht--CliNJ --C(t:c!'L ' • 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



,{JI,!- 3l! 1Jllll ,<-< ;t 
I! #HUI Ill tf t' 
Pipe tor belt exchanging 

,{I~~ :2 illll 11!:l 
J! W. !ltlll Jll !Ill~ 
Stand for belt exchang ing 

t 5, ,{JI.-~ 3l: Ji Jll 1 ( ,( 7 ~ lit-1:, .t If t,; t.,< i:,. -t O> $'e I=,{ IH 3l! nl Ill .!Ill~ .ll: "(, 7 v - .L. O> lit r., t.,, i:,-< JI.-~~ ~I 
~l.it'-C:(t:~t' , 

0 "JH~ sl ~ l.i < ~ - l"efi ff .ti: A,(•;.,-rl= lit ~'Jlt -C: <t:::~ t' , ffl .ll:S;l l=tt7 v -.l. f:: ~ :n tr "I' - ? t.,lil',LJ *• 0> -e. i0 'j' "<' - ? ~ ~Ptr , 7 v-.l.O>;f(JI.-~ifffl lt L, < t:::~t ' • 
0 tJi L t '" Jl.-1-1:: x liL t:llf, -y-:..,"3:.., A 7 °) :..,1' It ~:ti Fo] ir., 1= sl I! tJ, It, ( t:::~ t' , 
o l!ll Il. ti< ff 7 Lt:",," Ji.-1-0) ;;1. t: -i:~35f!l, I:: t •;., ~L -C:.-< J1,H,< = @'J "t {, aa 't'IP? < •J IIDL, < t:::~ t , , 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



$~~~•~~F~. ~Ttt~•M••ilm••n~•e~qa ~•••~= 
o ~m••~~~• ~oo~~mM•. 
0 Jltjj!PJl:jH!WJ-900LF(S) WJ-SOOLF(S)IY-.iilm\/tPJJ~, iflfti,Ut£ilVi.fl!IF.tlli!iffl . 
o mHIY-.l~~~-~~~~-•m~•~•~tt~#~mPJJ~~IY-.lwm~~~. 
o ••~-m~•IY-.l•~~~~. ~R~~~m.~a~Q~ftNa••~~ . 
o if~W&■PJJ• . a*~r.tilm. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



. ~~ it II: $'.!Ji ilf ~ !ie-il ~ 

~T~.11:•~*•a•~A~•~w~~r•m•. ~•e•~~~a••~. 
a~~-~~~ffi~~~ffl~~~-F~M•~~~w~~~~~ffM~*~•~ -

"" 

lo 

JiUJ !! A DH:.BI, 
:;iq4 ilHr f/i:flll fiJ 
!!. 

111i.l!: dl 'f 2!/a lt~li'; 
;:l/ifillttll'i9i. 

lf.1.1:flilll 
( 11 lj! lit :It ~ I& 11 ~ .!a;tW • J;!i It( 
ill) 

:rd, ' 

{i! JI! * t/1. jj;f ii il 
JI! v JI! Iii! ~ ' ~ 
ti iff tfJ! tit 0 

= .II: Ill 1t '2 ill: IHH!l , 
ll1i .I!: l!i II! IHt/1.1 ii!i ~ 
li lit li< • iii 11! • tt O<J 
lit ~. 

it JI! r;!i * ,a il t}J 
ltiilil!ii(tl~, II! 
ill. 7f ~}. 

111i .l!: il!1';. llilll!, ti 
Ill. lltlll lltt t11i lit~. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ - h • ru ht .& • !I:. 
R ... .Ill: 

"' . ' 

0 '/i\' llUi!! if lt-t iff tJJ @ il ;i; ~ Ill '¥ i: ti @ ~~-Alt-t~;l!IJ l!Ji~i!J., ma~ Ii i!UJt fi lit~ fl'l it~. if! I§ -iii i1H'i' • fi~ ill JIUW. 
1/iJ.t~fli , §fUUt l!!iJ.t~fjj . l!lil.t,.!Ji.U~~~A (!';:it~. 

m,U<1' 111 . 
ii~litt iii!li~ 

0 ifl ;i; ~ 1£ * m ..t 0 ~~·1£~il<$! 0 * Vt /il !II ii ;i; ~ Bi • !JtJ ,r,, • * m • • iY-J * -¥ Ml • Jg ~ !l1IJ i!li • 
l!!i.11:l!il :l9 llil. illi 'll ~ tl!!~At ~ ..t. 
'6 l!fli, :A: !Ji: .1,Hlt 

'""J.t il 1iJ ' l'i!l l' illi § Jin J.tll< !li:. ill:(!'; lit~ 0 l!il l!J ,!I, II!) Iii l' ,iJ ll: (I'; 19; 0 

ll'$ . 

' 

o l# :;r, !l ~ * m 1llt • « iii it i:! • 119 i& :n • c IVi .11: ~ ~ iii I@ • at > 
o ~ :;r-.~ Ill Jill. ¾Jf .l:li It!. ilUJ; o ( IVi .11: ~ it! ilUU!HM ii'ii ~ ii 119 iii! ~, J)( ~•lilt 119 ~ !t) 
o ~ffl•~•MNe~W~Jt!.~;~~fflN~l'.M#•..t•~. (IVi.11:~~~tt•MN~S) 
o ~-8AM*,XBAM:;r-~a~mff. 

.. 
. . 

"' 

O ~'F*••-~l'8~M~. ■-•N•*-•~it~•~~. ~-~~~-~~~-• 
O ~8~&~nUNOO•it!H£~~.11:.H•~•m~~. 
0 ~W•A~-~-·-~~-J;t~~~-~-~~~N.e~-~~~H,mH•~--1'~ 

n.awac~w~~N•~~•:. IVi.11:~~A~~~x. 
O ~8~8'fJ;tam. ~71Vi.11:·~~--~#·A~$1&,~~-*~ll~~.gif*•W□ 

!lc'fJ;t, 'FlitNit~JlJJ •-~~ o 

o •~~mnam~•~•.•~~-~~~-•. ~IVi.11:•~~•-~•~A••at. •..t~ 
8A~W~lt!.~a•mn•~tt~~mn. 

o ~•97fi**••m~•~mff~8. 
o fil.B~~~-fl-~~m~~~. 
0 ···*~~NffiW~a•.11:•~. AA-~~i~~.11:~~Jt!..ttMH~.ll:Z8N~~mAm 

H~$~.~~w~~~~mm•~~~~ffi~W. 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~T~~-~~~aa•A~~-~~Mr•~•. mn••••mM•·•m•~·. a~1~&•. o ~~~ffl•~·•m•~·•••~~3. 
o ~ m ::i; llll lJIJithlt ill: !If "WM ti<~" • o ·•m•~·~•~~~~~~N. ~n~~ffi. 

0 p;::::==:==:==:;::;::::;==:::;::::;:~ 
'°" A ,WARNING 

8 

• · 

TURN POWER OFF 
BEFORE SERVICING. 

HIGH TEMPERATUR~! 0 

A WARNING 
DO NOT TOUCH. 
HIGH TEMPERATURE. 

0 

0 . 

A1'WARNING 

~ 
DANGER OF BEING . ~ ROLLED INI 

A WARNING 

~~ TURN POWER OFF 
WHILEUNOPERATION. 

• A WARNING 
DO NOT STAND ON 
MACHINE. 

DO NOT PUT OBJECT 
ON MACHINE. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WJ-900LF / LFS . ., . ·,,; • ;. WJ-900(.f . I Wj-900LFS · . . 
c . ' ,- .... -• . JlJl!Jllil,, · ·. 

. 
?l' 3ffl ' 

' Ill 

' 
11111Hi 12kw 

-~~~ 200w , J-J;fJ. . 
te-fi-¥ .iE Jfit ' .. 

' ·•, 25wx2 
' 

, . 
~ 

' l!!I •1011 lUt .1u! - I 25w 
aa(MAX) ' . 

195t 
' 

• flll«(MAX) s1 . .. 
" 

1 ~-7!:11/mln - ,. .:;;," 
li:t,(~AX) . 4,.0J<gf/cm 
JIIMtUI ,. 

6.-2BD ' I . ' . ,, ' -~~-- - ' 900mm • ,, "' *•~..J, . •, ·- , .. . . 

3277 x 1490 ~ 1 Z44mm . .. 
' -•• • . 

~450kg 

)277 

988 1302 

... -. . 

= + + -
~ .., .. 

• "' . . 

1490 

. 
·1~ . ,, 

.. 
' 

90 180 
~ 

"' .. 
' • 

• II • 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WJ-600LF/LFS 

!I! "t .. " •' ' WJ-600LF I WJ-600LFS . .., . 
ilfflll!.' ' 

. ,, 
. ' 

. 3ffi 

1Jf1$..'. 
' 8.4kw 

I>¥ 
~i;f).~ ~ •. 200w lJJ* 
tttHt.iE,~ lt! ' 'l'l . . 

' ·~ ~SY,i x 2 

~-"l·jjQ,~ ·:, . 
I 25w 

,, -
,. 

Is 

. 

lll/l(MAX) 
. 

a . 

' It fftii!Jf(MAX) . " .:. . 
' 
.ffi ;f:J (MA2() ,"' 

,,' . 
1Ja~W/il 
t61'iirll ., , .. 

' • .:,, 
"" 91_-~R, 11' 0 : C 

" .. , . , 

_.,, 

' . ,, 
- ... 

. 

988 

"' N 
N 

-.. 

. 

1!15't 

,;- ', 1i.7m/mi11_ 
. 

" ' 4.0kgf/cm 
. i 

6 - 28tlr . . " . . 
~OOrnm . . ' 

',' 3·077 x 11.90 x 1224mr'l1 

~350kg 

3077 

1102 

.. • + - .. 
~ 

"' 

' "-' v' 

1190 

-~ :•,: 
,. 

' I 

90 180 
~ 
~ 

"' 
' • 

" 

' 

. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



*iill14=~~ 

1. 1111'iiili 
4. lii!!U l-l!i 

0 

7. I !il .t iU! Ill 

• 

1 o. A fibt fU! ill~ !l-l!i 
13. iua-1, .1e ~ s 

~~:n~ 

• • • 

• 
2 . .t.!lllil-l!i 
5. :t;11UU& 
8. JI/Iii'! 

11. l.li1'fi!IU !!!I /;l' 'I' 

14 . ··•jjljffi)I.~-

0 

• 

0 

3. litrtl!IU!t 
6. ti:111~ Ii 
9. i1' lll! it~ lfl!i 

12. l§ilU!'~ 

o ~•~.~-~I~~~~•~*m~m~~.#a•u~tt~a~•~. 
o *lll.1t450kg, il-1ftnll,J<JJZ~llT~lillt!!t&l:o 

1. MfflM ~ ~ffi~ T~~~~~-M~ T- iii . 
2 . if itE f1e lll! 8 • 
3. ftffi*•B~§g~-M. ~~8tnH•T*•~ • • 
4. ~-~~*~~~--~~*· ~~~n*~~~. ~~~w~m. 
5 . Bi :tJ Ml m ~ $JII ~ 4 • , if ii l: 111t II .11, " ffi?.li Jt i111 " • 

1!;1)0-7 -

li:/Jll!UI 
Pressure Roller 

,t;e 

lliil!! 
Refuel 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~f1::iliiffi 

1. ll!ilUf"" 
2. ttll'Hf* 
3. if~:1f-
4. 11!«!6 
s. f&~B 
6. il.!!'!H 
1. !.llt!.l:tntW•:1f• 
a. Bin• 
9. Bi1lilll"it3'i"ill 

1 o. 121.ttlJlllillJUll! 

tilt£ "ON" ll'l«lX, !/Pill, !l!l'll~;;IJ. 

f'le.!ll!!ii:7.€1, -lllll~ll!ilili.l!lfl'Jitlt-J:1f*(:i<:lt20:St!ll>!Uliil~~J. 
Wllill!il!IJll , 

illJ"irm*~~.~ff.~~~~~11.\fl'J~ft. 
lm!M&UillJ"it(lliftl! 1 .J:il6J, 
~Dll.\l!iil..lll:W"it{lqffll / l'ftll)o 
:1f * 1'1.1: , !!'!ti llU~ Jllll,Mi i.!!Jlt ; 1'11' , I!'! il'J.J: l' ill 11.\llii&i. • 
it<if<Bi 1l .I!!, 
illJ"it.lii1l .Ill. 
l!!lfUlill~lf>'ll"it Ill, 

0 ~---~ffl~-.~~-ff~~~~-~''*tt·•~tt.g*tt~~~~*gff, ~~-~~~ 
Amff~A□~~□~~~.~~-.~~~. 

o ~~AM•~~-m~g~~~Amff~. 
1. mH!i8~8"F~~~~ffff*il!•~·oN" . 
2 . if~lt!i/J3f.iltJl~ "ON" o 

□ ff*l1H.l!JIJ~. 
D faJ a,t, B,lt;$UI.J , 

3 . ~-ffi~Sff•~-~~~~.€1.llll~ffi. 
D ~ffl~"F.llll~~"•·~·ff•W~~"F~. 

4. It "Fllll!:!ff rt-J @ 0 (M tttll, ~ill/ .§!It~ "FJJat!.H& ~Jl~ ell rt-JiA§f . 
s. ilt )l-$: ~ ~ '6-$: fJ1 i•l. 

0 ~*ll'f raJ• J.;!1-4:i'itfl{Stp, ll ~ ;l;J 35f:Pa"J7B IE FJ ill~. 
6. ~ :li:¾Hl: lifUli ~ fl!J 119 ~ Bi illl il! If~ 1't it f6 it~~ rt-J Bi .1J • 

D ii* '1 O. 1-0. 3M pa 119 le: Ill Fl ft!; €i Bi .1J 3'c :St. 
0 Bi.1J &ii:{!OMpaill,I /li0.4Mpaa"J1e!E ~. ~ ~ ffl , 

7. ~ 'Ii l!UUY llli ~ I! 119ffi JJI. "F, if Ji ml~ !M ll!i i!l §f iltlf It 'lit it~ .It Iii lit $tit Jl ffi tk • 
0 ~$t~-$Jllt.ltl!i~nt~•-~~. fiW~A~~ll9-~,~-~ . 

8 . ii i!ldii3IV~, il~ 111a ll1 ff*• ffl: ~ 15'!1; l\ii lll !If~ "F If , ell llf fU 90t 111111. l1J ~ Ill i;/J * l:fl , 
ft-tOO~l!!.ffttN~•. •*ffil!!.~ff*, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Jtt$'.Ipf 

o ~•tt•N.~-~!l!~N-~ffi~.~-•~~~ll.~n.M•N~. 
o ii~ 'If: Ml M.f<i -s- l<fl: (ill!l, 12 n, 1Jll 1!.I N fa1) o 

o ••~m~•a•~. ~-~~. m~~n&~•~~~•. •~~&••~•.w~~- •n~tt••••L. 
0 ISN, •tt•m&mtt&~~. ~ffl~~--~A~a~•-
0 ~~E•tt•.tt••~~9-i,~fflW~a•~A~~~-. 
o ~~h*WffiM~il~~g~tt. 
o It 'l§iJiit•ll&NJ!:~. 
o ill 1i1i ~ .I! 41J x ,M.i!l "F /;I: o 

o am if■ j(lj ii ;JI; , ii~ N ~ JI! (-l!?.ti ~ Iii !Ill it ii'HllJ N ( 14 iB ~ iJ!: .If ;iJ 1 5 o 'ta;.( Li! ff il 11ft J • 
0 $il!~&*~~-~·-~~1Jll-~i$. 
o ·.a; n !!HI! $il!~il ■ j(lj im lt i$ . ( f.l 1 sx 1.cti) 
o ~~• . mK~~•~-12. ~••~•.-•u•~•m~•~2~•~m. •~n*~a•~• 

if!I!. 

*mA~••~~~a•~~~tt. ~?~, ~~lt!*mH~~.F~roama~$N,m~mm•• 
•m•~~~F~. ~~••.iil!m•••~N. ~•m~lt!~. ~~~N.••~~~~~.•u~• 
;\:lllf.i. ~ nfflt!iiff~. 

o m•~•~~F.i. W~lt!~ilfrr~•~~z~. 
0 MHmffN~~-~~.--~·~~~~~tt-•I~ffiL, ~•ttm§lt!ff~fl:~~---~~. m~t.l! II!. 
o B~lt!~~~~-lt!~ftf-1:~~~- ll!~N~~a~~-. 
o ~-~~~m~~--~IffN.~R9&S•~. ~*~&. 
o J! ~ !ll f-1: m .e-~ w ~ It!. i\J. • 

EHi~;f ii!i• a:, J! ~ 1f ii 

~T~~•-tt*~~-~~. ~~It!~~~~. 
o m~•~m§~n~~•~•~•tt-~. 
0 'l!f ill) ii ~ .111;'( ff o 

o ~-~~~~•m~z~•. ~~••~-
o ~~~*~~~-N. ~~~~-~M1.c~~•~~. 
o ~--~-*~~§.J!~-~~~L. 
o J!~:;;; m~ m••m•R•~i1€.'. @ ilillllr,tJJ~mftt~t.1• • •, tJ•-ffl!Jfl . 
o •- 8 @M~.~1~~•~•••~•.ng~~~•~tt~•. ~•N~ac. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



M 

0 

A. llUIJ/1/Ul!(.t) 
D. il!fll □ l!!'tt(l-) 
G. lHUili{J:.) 
J . iHrfJ.iE!!l'l.i(l") 
M. lflil!lll □ !ll'tt 

N 

0 E. F l!l' 1:/(IIH;.t Iii".§ i/01 • 
lll~hDi/.11& ( Jlll~t!:) 
IH!lll!~Jlllil.l!li<l). ® 

G E 

B. !i:n.i!l!!lCF) 
E. !Ul:i:!Hf!(..t) 
H. sUUili("F) 
K. IIUtlll'tt 
N. ltlUl!iR!ll'tt 

C 

D 

c. !Ull□ l!!'tt(.t) 
F. !Ul:i:IJ$l!i(l") 
I. ~filt.iE!!!'tt ( J:. ) 
L. ltll!l~-'ilili 
0 . !fill!.IJi:sJlili 

0 C.K l!'ttoJl;{J:.'fi,llllf. 

lHil:n,<­
siilllll!i 
Rear cover 

il'lill!:ll,(­
filllllll& 
Front cover 

..l:ill!:ll1(­

..I: illlai!i 
Upper cover 

~ l!liAA:ll,,­
leltlil& 
Adiabatic cover 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 . /ii lil 11 ffl li - lE lfJ 11' .!11! ~ faJ • 
2 . jij~ifi~iU.Hf o 
3. iitr~ffi~F.iill&FJ..l:.IB~. 
4 • J: ll!l 5 t!i fl! J,U!,\ fAi t!i # 1f o 

5. Ji :/Jii!ID "O" o 

6. ii ,m £ iH& '° :s-~ ffi llU!l ill 1-• 

t/: «!:t.J I ( ­

left cover 

7. :/lll~RETURN;t, iit>i3~ivil!;»m~lf.J!J'tt ll!JE•tttaff. 
a. ffill\t!lAS~lll!ivil!* , mi-.itt. !iltt£:s-~2~, ;l!;it 4~. 
9. ffill\ttU~tt;.!11!~. lif 'F!lltt. !lltt~;e-~2~, ilttt4~. 

1 o. ftl! T- llt:IJ 3l'W:llll Ill □ If.lat&. 
11. ill'Fllt~!f.jf . 

ii\' Im Ill !If !If 311 w: • 
12. iP'F~t,$i!i . 

::,,1.,-.1.;,"I'::,~ 
:t!Uli 
Frame shaft 

T✓~a;..,0-7-

!UUlli 
Tension roller 

'})1( -

Wli& 
Lid 

7;..,~:1✓A":J1JJ? 

!l!IUil• 
Tension spring 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 3 . l'Hll :I, 1\1.1 llll .ffi ~ ffiI Iii lE • ~ ifJ "F • 
ffl~~~~ . ~~~~~~~~~~~~~. 

il~-'t-~ 
llllUl!i 
Connecting Screw 

:.C7- ~•J;..,~­
~arr 
Air Cyllnder 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• 

it.: 

,( /1,~ Sf. 111111' 1 
:t:•a:~.11!-tf 
Pipe for belt exchanging 

-<,~~Sf ll.11119 
JI! I!! !UI /1!.llil !I 
Stand for belt exchanging 

o ~mam"•~•m~~*. mH~-~~~~~~~. OOll!~~-~~-~~~~. o a~~a*s,tta~~~•~•-o lll.~ :! ~, lea mill lf, ii ll! ,i 35~, i.t & ilHt 11/ Ill o 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NSTRUCTION MANUAL 

~{m~~ii 

~mlfmGID~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NOTES BEFORE IT USES IT 

Thank you very much for having brought our products. 
Don 't fail to fulfill the matters that demand special attention to be mentioned below so that you 
could put this machine to use for a long t ime with safety. 
Don't fa il to read the user's manual first of all when you've come to hand the machine. 
Ensure the machine type you' re b rought prio r to use, as th is user's manual is the one for the 
WJ-900LF(S) HP- 600LF(S). 
Ensure ration table o f the main uni t of the mach ine as well as sty le and design of the manip­
ulation panel or those of the unit, referring lo the I llustrations on the user 's manual or the 
catalogue. 

Don' t use the machine and brin g Into contact with the store you had bought it as early as po­
ssib le when you've found your machine to be different from the ve ry one you had ordered and 
so forth . Keep this user's manual with care and read It as occasion demands. 

ZHEJIANG WEIJIE DRESS FACILITY CO.,LTD. 

ENSURE THE ACCESSORIES THINGS, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ATTENTIONS TO BE PAID FOR SAFETY 

DON'T FAIL TO FULFILL 

You should fulfill following explanations for the prevention of the user and the others from be­
ing hur t and the proprieties from oe ing dama"ged. 

We divide and explain you the degrees of peril and damage to be taken place when you' ll neg­
lect the contents of the disp lay and use the machine erroneously . 

This display' tells you contenu that imagine "the imminence of the 
danger that might result in death or a serious injury" . 

The display tells you contents that imagine .. th e possibilit y of dea th 
or a serious injury" 

This display tells you the contents t:hat imagine "the possibility of 
re5uhin.g io be to handi capped or material damages excluUvely" . 

We divide and explain you the contents you should fulf ill In accordance with the following illu­
st ration (Following is an example of the illustrations). 

0 

Thi s illustration relh you the contents .. rbat demand attention" you 
muo pay. 

This illusuation tells you the contents of "'prohib ition" you should 
not do at all. 

This illuuratioo tells you the contents of uenforcement" you should 
executive without fail. 

Don't get the children to 
use where the infants can 
make contact with 

Por fe11r of burn, electric shock and 
injury. 

~Don't disassemble 
and repair absol -
utely except t he 
repair technicia n 
For fur off fire and 
injury d ne to unusual 
rno~ement. 

·:ir 

0 Connect with the 
power source with 
ratio consumption 
s uitable to them­
achin e and don't 
fail to ground 

,. 

=-• 

Never reform at all 

For for of fire and injurt due co 
unu,ual movement. 

Disassembly prohibite d 

T 

0 

X 

' b 

Disconnect the. 
p ower source 
(th e plug and 
installed brea -
ker)ou t oftbe 
origin 

Disassembly prohibited 
Unusual beat might in fire or 
electric leak when you put rhe 
machine to use along with c>ther 
apparatus. 

FQr fea r of burn as 
well as elcctr-ic shock 
and leak in fire, 

(Contact to the dealer for rep­
air in the can of damage and 
troubJcs.) (Contact to rhe electric constr­

ucdoo work shops neatest by.) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



0 Please maintain 
the machine after 
cutting the power 
supply breaker, 
ancl falling the te­
mperature of the 
machine 

Jt cau,e, the bum and the injury. 

(S) Don't mount uor 
put. t h ine;s on the 
main unit 

for fear of high temperature 
might result in burn and fire 
there is a possibility of falling 
down tobe iujurcd, 

WARNING 

Please don't touch 
the tnachine and 
belt by your hand 

It causu the burn and 
che injury. 

Be unful enough when you to­
uch the machine. 

0 Install the machine 
on the robust or 
onto the floor hor­
izontally 

For fear of overturning or fal1-
ing down re5ulting in fnjury. 

it· CAUTION 

® Be careful enough 
when you insert 
the material 

It cauus the burn and the inju­
ry because apart ofclotblog or 
body ,is sandwiched berwun 
machine parts. 
Be careful enough when you co ­
uch the m~chine. 

(S) Don't put things 
easy to burn aro ­
und the machine 

For fear of ceusing fir~ and .so 
on. 

0 Don't install the machine to the site high humidity(For fea r of causing electric leaks). 
O Don' t bend nor crush the power source cord(For fear of e lectric shock and shortage 

resulting in fire). 

0 When a manual handle is used It tu rns off power without fail. Moreover, a manual 
handle removes things except use and the hole cover is put without fall(The manual 
handle rotates and there is rapidly Injured fear). 

0 Don' t tet th e people go near by except operator. 

-
PETI'ION 

0 There Is a thing that the cover becomes very hot depending on the use temperature 
because th is machine Is used accorcflng to the high temperature. Please note a burn 
and combustib le c lothes. etc. Enough. 

O Please confirm the thing that stops with the timer, and cut the power supply breaker 
alter the end of work. 

0 Please cut the power supply breaker without fail, and go in the state that the temp­
erature of the machine gets cold then the material that caught under around the strip 
off device or scraper are removed. Moreover, when you take the finished material out 
of the exit, pay atten tion not to be caught in the strip off device. 

O Clean the belt with a wel l dried floor c loth when the operation is over. But, reduce 
the belt speed whit sufficient attentions at the exit side of the finished material of the 
machine for feat of such accidents as burn and caught-in. 

0 Please check the belt cleaner every day. Moreover, please refuel to each part once 
a month to prevent the accident occurs. You must keep the electric source off and be 
sure the machine Is cool. 

0 Please understand enough, and operate working of swi tches. 
0 Please open space necessary for maintenance in sur roundings of th is machine. 
0 The machine have emergency stop switch when the belt over moves left or right . 

Please take out the material with the manual handle o f the attachment after It turns 
off power without fail when a mater ial stops in the machine due to the emergency 
switch works or the power. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



By putting "alarm label" onto every part of the machine, we rouse you to prevent the user and 
others from being hurt and propriet ies from being damaged. 
o Ensure the position and contents in re gard to the "alarm labe l" prior to the use. 
O Never remove nor reform the "alarm labef" . 

o Pu t a new one as early as possible, whep the ofd "alarm label" is hard to read or when 
it is come off. 

e r-;=::=:=:=::;:::::A:;::::W=A=RN=IN=G~ _()./0 TURN POWER OFF 
~ BEFORE SERVICING. 

0 A HIGH TEMPERATURE! 0 

• r,;:, =======;:::~====~ 
A WARNING 

DO NOT TOUCH. 
HIGH TEMPERATURE 

0 

0 

0 

~~ 
• 

--1" 
I I 

A WARNING 
DANGER OF BEING 
ROLLED INI 

A WARNING 
TURN POWER OFF 
WHILE l/NOPERA TION. 

A WARNING 
DO NOT STAND ON 
MACHINE. 

DO NOT Pl/T OBJECT 
ON MACHINE. 

. 

By the way, the repa ir technicians should pay attention to the fact that the "alarm labels" are 
put even within the machine In addition. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SPECIFICATION DESIGN FEATURES 

WJ- 900LF/LFS 

,, ;so: MODEi;' - , 
' 

POWER SUPPLY 
: ·. 

HEATER ':> 

RATED DRIVING MOTOR 
OUTPUT BWPMOTOA 

.., 
' STRIP- OFF MOTOR 

T.EMPERATURE MAX 

PURESSURE(GAUGE) ' 

BELT SPl;EI;> M'AX 

-MAX PRESSURE 
< 

HEATING TIME 

FUSINq WIDTH 
. . " 

)'.l!MENSI.ONS ., "' 
-

WEIGHT - , •. 
-

DIMENSIONS 

988 

_.,. -.. 
~-

• -

. w.,,;.sooLF I WJ-900LFS 
- , 0 

., '3 PH.ASE 

121<w 
·, 

>· 

·2oow 

25wx2 

- I 25w 

195'C 

0-0.4M pa 
-· 

12. 7!!1/fllir:l . 
. 

0-41 N/,crr:i(4.0kgf/cm) 

6-28sce 
·,c 

900mm -, ... , 
-s- , , __ 

3277(D) x 1490(.W) x 1 ?4.4(H).mm 

450kg 

3277 

1302 

+ + 
w 
~ 

"' 

"-' 

1490 

. .fl':-:.. 
1••:1 

" 
•o 180 

"' "' "' 
'• 

/ . " • • 

-

' 

' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WJ·- sooLF/LFS 

MAX PRESSURE 

HEATING TIME 

FUSING WIDTH · 

DIMENSIONS 

WEIGHr 

DIMENSIONS 

• .. .. 
_ ... 

988 

. . 

-· 
,~ 

. 

" 
90 

• 

25w 

.. 0~0.4M pa 

12.7m/01j n_ 

0-41N/cm(4.0kgf/cm) • 

6~28sce 

609mm 

307.7(D) x 1190(VV) x 1224(H)mm 

350kg 

1077 

1102 

+ + 

" .., .. 
\C) I 

1190 

-~ . ,, 

180 
~ 
~ .. 

' ~ 
• 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



OUTER COMPONENT PARTS NAME 

1. OPERATION PANEL 
4. REAR COVER 
7. STRAIGHT CONVEYOR 

10. STRAIGHT CONVEYOR FRAME 
13. EMERGENCY SWITCH 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

2. UPPER COVER 3. FRONT COVER 
5. RIGHT COVER 8. LEFT COVER 
8. WORKTABLE 9. WORKTABLE FRAME 

i 1. WIRING BOX KNOB 12. CIRCUIT BREAKER 
14. EMERGENCY HANDLE POSITION 

0 Don't fall lo entrust the electric construction work shop with the power source befo re you'll 
install the power source for exclusive use. And don't fal l to ground with sure, and then 
confirm whet~er there exists the electric leak breaker or not, before you'll en trust with it 
without fail, i f necessary. 

O Install the machine with the we ight of 450kg to the solid location on the floor . 
1. Decide the Installation place of the machine. 
2. Put the fixing plates (provided) under the adfus ting bolts properly. 
3. Install the work tab le (Straight rite, Return rite only). 
4. Level the machine precisely with a leve l, adjusting the adjusting bolts. Put the level on 

the work table for front side levellng, and put the leve l on the power pressure roller for 
rear .side leveling. 

5. Don't fail to take the plastic film off c leaner of the Teflon belt, which is covered with the 
plastic film before you connect the power aourco. 

6. Put the WEIJIE grease in four sites of the bearing of the pressure rolle r. 

EE:l:JC - '5-

Bi:17~111 
Pressure Roller 

tt~ 
/JJjJjj 

Refuel 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



OPERATION PANEL 

1. POWER S\'nTCH 
2. TIMER SWITCH 

3. STOP SWITCH 
4. SPEED CONTROL KNOB 
5. THERMOSTAT 
6. THERM0$TAT 
7. HEATER SELECT SWITCH 

When turns on switch, switch will llcht up. 

Tiu timer i:s to keep the mschino opcratinf, 411fter completion of the work ur,til the belts are oooled 
to certain temperature in Of"der to insure a Iona belt life, 
When ix,sh the switch, machine will trtop. 
It is control knob for fusint time. 
Heater control for upper or front part 
Heater control for lowef' or rear part 

The temperature of front and roar he.aters can be eontrolled by pushing up the snap switch. and 
by pushing down it, the temperature of upper and lower heaters can be controlled, 

8. PRESSURE METER 0.1Mpa to 0.4Mpa(MAX) 
9. PRESSURE CONTROL KNOB 
10. ROTARY STRIP OFF SPEED CONTROLLER 

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS 

O Make sure, prior to use, whether or not there is a container conta ined flas hing, combust­
ib17, Ign itab le and water on or around the machine, and also make sure that there is no any 
obiect which may involve into feeding or exit side of the machine. Remove them when you've 
found them. 

0 The personnel should pay attention to his clothes no t to be caught in the machine. 
1. Turn on the circuit breaker swi tch on the right under the wiring box of the machine. 
2. Turn on the power switch (push button switch) 
□ The push button of the switch will light up. 
□ The motor runs simultaneously. 

3. Set the heater selector switch on the front/rear heater. 
□ When using upper/ lower heaters, turn the snap switch downward. 

4. Set the EJ (a 1K] button of thermostat, and set the front/rear or the upper/lower heaters 
to the proper temperature. 

5. Turn the dia l of the fusing timer, and set to the proper fusing time. 
□ The fus ing time ranges from 5 sec, minimum to 35sec. Maximum. 

6. Turn the pressure knob on the operation panel , and set to lhe proper pressure level. 
Usual ly, enough pressure for fusing is g iven at th·e position 0.1 - 0.3Mpa. The pressure 
Is adjustable within a range from 0Mpa min imum to 4.0Mpa maximum. 

7. If the machine Is equipped with the strip-off device, turn the dial of the strip-off speed 
controller to set the position to a little faster than the running speed of the Teflon be lt. 

8. Please push the timer switch After comp le tion of work . The actual temperature of the 
thermostat wi ll go down. When the actual temperature o f the thermostat goes down to 
90't,the power will automatically turn olf. 

9. When the time switch has terminated, set the power source breaker to OFF. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NOTE 

O Setting combina tions of the temperatu re, pressure and heating time for fus ing_ interlin ings 
are made according to Interl ining and fabric materials used. 
Check caref ully proper fusing condition ( temperature, pressure and healing time.) 

O Although, the bell ls coa led with Teflon to insure heal - proof , ii is breakable by cutlery or 
broken pieces of metals. Be extra - careful not to put needles, ball point pens or scissors in 
the bell. 

O Do not place the interlinings upside down on the be ll , or the products may be caught in the 
tension roller for the upper bell. 

0 If there Is excessive interlining, the products may be caugh t in the tension rolle r for the 
lower bell even when t he Interlining is properly p laced on the belt. 

O From time to t ime, remove the side cover, and check that the products are not caught in 
the tens ion ro llers . In case of the trouble , me d i t immediately. 

0 Replace the cloth of the cleaner with a new one before it ge ts dirty. 
O Clean the exfoliation device clean with a well dried floor cloth. 
0 It is very )lard to remove the resins adhered to the belt, but it• can be cleaned up easily wi th 

WEIJIE NEW CLEAN. 
0 Lubricates the bearings and gears every one or two months. 
0 Pour the accessory the HASIMA gear o ll to four sites of bearing support with which the 

pressure roller is provided. 

0 Ensure for sa fety that the covers and others are normally p rovided with, as the interio r of 
the machine Is under condition of very high temperature and high vo ltage. Don't use mac­
hine when the covers are open. It is dangerous. 

ATTENTION TO BE PAID WHEN USING l\1ANUAL HANDLE 

The machine Is equipped with the emergency slop function in response to warping of the belt. 
Moreover, i t Is possibl e to unload the finished fabric within the mach ine using the accessory 
manual handle. , when the machine has stopped due lo an elec tric failure and so on. But disc­
onnect the power source from Its origin , when us ing the manual handle as ii is ve ry dangerous. 
When you resume to drive the machine, ensure the reasons why it has stopped and make sure 
of safety before inputting the power source. 

HOW TO CHANGE BELT CLEANER 

Exchange the De lt cleaner for a new one when the heat on the machine unit Is cooled enough, 
as i t Is dangerous. Set the original power source to OFF. 

1. The cleaner is insta lled together with the strip - off device in the rear side of the mach ine. 
2: Pull down the strip - off device . 

3 . The cleaner has been set a t a posit ion touching, the upper/lower belts properly. 
4. The cleaner can be removed eas il y by setting i i after pulling out the lock pin . 
5. The cleaner shaf t Is covered with left and replacement c loth covered the felt. 
6 . Coarse clo th such as a towel Is suitable as replacement cloth, but do not use th ick cloth, 

which may be damage the be lt. 

7. Do not cover too much cloth, wh ich may read to an uneven separation of material or cause 
the strip- off device not to retu rn to Its origi nal position. The upper cleaner of rotary 
strip- off device can be removed by pufling the lef t knob. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INNER COMPONENTS 

G • E 

C 

M 

D 

0 
N 

F J 

A. Pressure roller (Upper) B. Pressure roller ( lower) 
D. Feed- In rolle r ( lower) E. Sub tension roller (upper) 
G. Tension roller (upper) H. Tension ro11er ( lower) 
J. Belt warping prevention roller ( lower) K. Anti - puckering roller 
M. Conveyor roller N. Conveyor tension roll er 

0 Roller E.F can be adjusted to slide forwa rd and backward. 
0 Roller C.K can be adjusted to sl ide up and down. 

Setting combination of the heaters. 
Heater with sensor©. ® 

FRONT/REAR COMBINATION 
©lz>@ Front 
©®@ Rear 

HOW TO BELT EXCHANGE 

.ttil:lltl-

ffiSl:ll,<­
li!lllilt§ 
Rea cOver 

.t!lllilt§ 
Upper cover 

UPPER/LOWER COMBINATION 
©@'5> Upper 
(2)@® Lower 

iilill:l>,<­
illlllH 
Front cover 

C. Feed-In roller (upper) 
F. Sub tension roller ( lower) 
I. Belt warping prevention roller (upper) 
L. Conveyor driving roller 
0. Conveyor gu ide rolle r 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 . Make space for belt exchange operation. 
2. Pull down the strip off device toward the rea r side of machine. 
3. Open the front and the rea r covers, and pull them out sideways. 
4 . Li ft the upper and the ad iabat ic covers. 
5. Turn the pressure to "O" position. 

1.!tll:I.J1(­
Left cover 

6. Remove the left and the right covers with llf tlng them. 
7 . Take off the screws wi th llfllng the rear conveyor little. There are 4 screws. 2 each on both 

the lef t and the right side. 

8. Take off the screws with l ift ing the work table l ittle. There are 4 screws, 2 each on the both 
the left and right side. 

9. Remove the l id on the outlet for the tension roller. 
10. Take off the tension sp ri ng and tens ion roller. 
11. Remove the frame shaft. 

::> t,-.L.:,?7 f­
~jJ$1! 
Frame shaft 

-;=-;..,~3~0-7-
l!!difllli 
Tension roller 

'f ✓~=1✓ A-:f 1J;.,Jf 
!UHii\jl 
Tension spring 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ilf!.:t-:J 
iHUllit; 
Connecting Screw 

I.7 - '.,1)'.,~­

?( 9iI 
Air Cylinder 

· 12. Take off the nuts of the ai r cylinder connecting screws. 

13. Remove 5 bo lts fixing the upper and the lower fram es. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



.-(J~H~Jl/11,<1':1 
J! llli Ill 11! &S' 
Pipe for belt exchanging 

.-( i~ •~IA.II! 11111 
ii! ll li Ill II! .11111 ~ 

Stand for belt exchanging 

14. L ift the bell changing pipe, and set the stand supporter on the end of the pipe, 
And then pull out the bell through an opening be tween the frame. 

NOTE 

0 When the belt Is pul led out, be care fu l not to let the belt touch the belt warping limit switch. 
O There are setting marks on the frames. To assemble the machine, be sure to fit t he marks, 

then faste n the bolt fo r the frames. 
0 After the belt Is replaced with new one, set the both left and the righ t side tension springs 

at the same time. After completion of assembling, set the belt speed at 35 sec. And await 
until the belt makes slow 2 rounds rotation. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Iii 
t-1: 
~ 
.... 

4D 
!!II 
9! .. 

"' 

• Iii! 
II! 
iii 
.... 

I ,~ 
t' , 

Iii 
~ 
l!I! 
ii< 
.... 

4' 
Ii 
~ 
!it 
~ 
~ 
fl,( 

"' 

"' 

"' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



N 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



C") 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"1:1' 





CD 



,.... 





0, 

• M 



0 ... 



i 
" ........ 
• 

= 



1-!: 
/;;f 
18 
lil 
;st 
elf 
ft 
"" -

,. 
' 

j;j 
0 ,I( N 

1r 
;, Ill:! m 
< tll 0 
~ 

iii 

* Iii! 
If! 
l( 

N ... 

• l!ll 
iii 

* !!! 
Ill 

0 
0 
0 

0 
~ 

[1 

0 
' .. 

0 
~ .. 
! 

• • 

m 

I!"' 
i!l! 
!ii! 
Iii 
!t: 
~ 

!!It 
SI 
a> 

~ ~ 
l'l!.;. 
ac ~ 

'" !ii! 0 

' lfl 0 
0 

w N 

"' 1-!: e /;;f 
.; ;:; 
0 

Iii 

' 
,;j( 0 

0 ' 
lli 

llti .. 
;: 

0 -ll: 
Vil ~ 

~ 
.. 411 
! a> 

Iii 

~ ~ 
11! ~ 
llE ;t 

! 

~ 
/;;f 
llii 
)Id 
$11 
1" 
1111 • t!! 

ll1 -
,I( -

If! g 
!I!! ;:; ~ 2 
!'!I ,. :It il: 
$~ 1;1~ 



2. ~~;fl:tll1J)~ ( ;&- ) 

,,~ et! ill, l,Q ~ ffll ,Ii 41, llll &\ .g 
" 

P~rts,,na]ne Q'ly , -~. .. . . . "\ ·JQI ,..,, 

I LF02001 ffl.~911&(:S-J:) :n, - .l. c:s .I:> ffame(~i~h.t .•epre). 
' 

I ' . ,t ·. i•:~ ·v·, 

~ LF02002 m~•Jl!i(:/:il'") :n, - .l. < :i, l'" l I frame.(r·ight l~we,:) ' ;~F~i \· I ·;,': _-~- -,~;~',.@:J·~~,~ u;-·. 

3 l,P02003 m ~ f-'I tac :Ii> :n, - .l. (1.i ) framoJleft) ' I . ., -·· .. "' -
4 LF02004 IIIP~(:/:i) . 71,,- .l,. ( :f:i) ftaine(Rig&t) I •/:w ,,.,. 

" 
:.,. 

s· LF02005 IIIPll':l(:.$::l 71,,- .l,. ( 1.i ) rrat'ne(lefO, ; I 
. .. . 

w _ ;. 'n:~'ll} '~ 
'6, L F02006 Iii: llll m.,tlliJ S!i: ~ l'" Iii!€ /J!7 L, - .l. ( 1ji)) Iow-;r fi:d.ng frafue(fl:~ I 

¥", _., ~ . O:,c),;.,·· 

'7 L F02 007 ~ ffll (§J )E R.i ~ ~ l'" liil € /JI 71,,- J.,. (at) lower ti~i•g_'frime,(Bj · I !/ 
..,-" 

~ I . 
~ _, -·· i:- "~\'· ' 

8 LF02008 €HJifi~lilllE -;,- - :1 Jt-lffl ::E'. JiE, -I' 7 1- , table (ixing ,s;h1,1ft . 
2 ~· .. 

. '(!"-; 

9 LF02009 ~ l!i~1J'$il y - :1 /L,:,-\'71- ·,table ·•~•f• ' ':{ 2 . ~ _.':,,~··.·:r~· 
10 LF02010 i!t~ !§l.€$il(A) 7v- .l.liil~ /J!:,-1' 7HA) . frame: fixin'.g shaft(4} ii2 3 

' 
.. ;--,:-:;"..:·. 

11 LF0201 I ft~ J!l lE$1b(B) . 
71,,-J... li\l~ /JI :,-\'7 HB) (ufue ti~l~g•haft(-B) . I :; -:<')-:,;:if;_!'.'" I ; 

12 LF02012 1111.llh W~$il(A) 71,,- .l. tili 11/J:,-\'.7 H A) frame su~'shaft{A) ·f. 3 t ' 
~ . .ri 

13· LF02013 ~~fr !,f!ffl ~ ffi il, -r-'1 It, Iii! € /JI :, -\' 71- work'tabt~ li._xing ,haft _', 2 
. - ,:,.:1 . ' .. 1•,·~ •: " 

l4 LF020J4 :ili-hll 1!11 ~ JI, I- X ~I~ ,(":1!a~ pipe.ftapd 2 ~ 

15 LF020l 5 w ~ !\lf!lffi.(ti:) Hl~-'f-:i 11, 7 - v.l. (ti ) rear con~4.'yor frame(L)~ I ! '~: -
·-

16 LF02016 If! ii,l iHilJ.f/,i (:ti) Hi~-r-:i 11,7-1,,.l. <:£>> cear (:()R\'-"yor fram~(' R) 1 " 

" 
(7 LF02017 ~t&!Eli':~(ti:) ? - '7-;,--7 Jt-7 - v.l. < ti) work ta~}.e fr,arnc(L) 1 ' •· 
18 LF020l8 etffi@lE~(:li) " ? - '7-;,--::r JI, 7-1., .l. ( ;/:;) work. table frame(R) I -
19 LF020l9 i,jl~ ~-\'A,- C!l,5fer 4 . r~ ' ,,. 
20 LF02020 .!jt~lffl M8 -¥ El li'i p[ain wa$hc.r 108 jl \·. ·- f'I 

2) LF0202 1 l,i;){t; = ~ - = Ill M8 A 7 1J ;_,-'.f? •;.,:,-\' spring washe,: 108 . ,; ,. 

2'2 LF02022 7'\fft ,!k M8x20 ~1'11J;t,.-y hex bolt 88 ~ ,, 
~·- ' 

2·3 LF02023 ,-\7",--Bj: M8 1':ll!t-•;.,1- hex nut 20 
, 

- ' 

24 LF02024 1'fUI~ M16 1' fil t-·;., I- hex nut 4 .. " · ·r, ·,,. i} 
' -

25 LF0202S :tdfl~!IIU! " M16x120 ,}1' flj;t,. 1/ hex bolt 4 ',: I' 

26 LF02026 to: /fl$:~ '.i'i:liJl!II (A) ~lt-1-x~/J!~U (A) belt exchange 5tand()\). 2 

27 LF02027 .8,'.$ ;;~.,.;~Jl!ll(B) ~IL-1-·x~/J!~U(B) beh excJ,a11ge. 51and(B} 2 .. ,, 
28 LF020Z8 . 8l "':ii! "' - 1'f ~,1,1-x l!,i /J!, ~-1':1 belt. exchaoge pipe 4 -

~ 



(g: 

3. ijgi;:fJ$,t ( *- ) 
~~ ffll ,fa t,lij ~ • ,ff, ~ ftll ,fa ~ P1;1rtsnamE1 Q'ly "IIM' ..... 

' ·, ','' '. 
I LPOJOOI 1. ~it; 'E:- $1- ~oro)' ··,· 1 "~ ;~: .-~ ~ 2 LP03002 '¥'tit +- key ,· 1 8*7*◄5 · . ,·,'' .._, .. _ 

j\ .. ~-. 

'.I I..F03003 fl! ;'dll l!!I ill:111_ ~-U MBxB :t<: ,i 1': t-t .Ii: .,, * y hex holed set scr.rw I ' ' •. &) :\ ·,: 

4. LF03004 liilb ~ii; li'.'lll.~ .l!J'E:-$1-:1- '}- ' driVing liu~_tor rr,ul,l'y~ 1 ,. • 
' . " 

, 
5 LFOJOOS Vll:! !II • ,Iii l!)V ,< JI, t- . ·driyint V h•l~ " 1 A -;;(7 ; I.I, ,. ' ~t 

6 LF03006 . ill!~ It !II ~ Qi!J::1-•J- • f;lrivi_6g'~pul)Y , ·, 1 ' -~· ,, 
~ 

7 LF03007 fl! :t<:M l!!l~ll~!IIU MB,c.12 :t<: Ill 1': 1:t .Ii: -" :t--Y h~x'holed set ,Crew .. I 
<. 

'\ · . ," : • ,'· !:i 

8 Lf03008 S!Kifi:Bi 111Ar~ -~li t.J~7 .:/4rh•ing_pre.ssu~~g.eal' - . 'ti 
1 !~ " i".: '.('~ ·; .';~-~· 

9 LF03009 Jig :ts: 1n l!!I * lf ~•ur MBx10 :t<: jfl t,: t-t .Ii: .,, :t, y ,._h'ex bole.d ,et, screw 1 ' :; /;/' . '~· \ /}· 
10 LF03010 'F'illlll M6 'l'fl!'ifi elai~ wa;ber " 8 ••• ?:-:•• N t -~ ~:' 
1.1 Lf0J011 lif. llffl! lHt~l!ll M6 A :f•J :.,lj? ·, './->r- stfrin_g wa.,sher 12 

r • '"f' 

• ·-~- •,\· 'r! " .·, 
12 LF03012 it<J :ts:~ IKltt ~HI~ M·6x20 :t<: jlJ 1': f;j";j! /1, t- h.cx,boled bolt ·; · ')'j. 4 ~ -1r·.: .. __ . ~ 

' 13 LF03013 fl! 1'1!'! llltt ~-tt M6._x 15 :t<: ji'j 1': t-t ;f-JI, t- · hox·boled bot~ 8 
, •:~ ., .. :, ~' 

14 LF03014 .tlllliU1J~ :!11 
' :i k□-5-AI-'',//~- r"u~b,r roller -~t~_pp·er: · ' 2 ' ' ~' J' r. • 

,•. •! • ,, ,.)' 

15 LF0301S Jl!Ull'fllE!li ,~, fdl~lt bearing •fan,d ,, , " 2 11!' ' 

16 LF03016 ~tt-~ "7'}':.,lj bo.arin_g ,' 2 · 6206.Cf 
, ,. '·-

lli-llt -
S•S..,S4J_'.~,. ·, .t.9 LF03019 +- k~y I 

, 

20 l,F03020 ..tll)ljl N 

:i.L.. □-5- t\1~1,-~,r roUh I '(;, -~. '·" r ~,;., /" 
,, 

P'l * 1n l!I tt 'ik a ~ M8x30 :t<: 1ll 7': l;f ;f-J ~ t- 'heX:holed boJt 
. 
- i• ' " .:~; ,.,.. :,rr;: .;~ ,~ J· 22 LF0302'l 4 

23 LF03022 Jji.~ll!J MB 'Ji I!! 'ifi p'lain wasbe'.r '!;:, ,.:;)1- ' 4 ' ~•;:i; :•' ":"" ;\ '' .. .... , -~-
24 LF03023 ' f;i;ll.m'3!11tUl!III MB A -;f•J-:.,lj?•,'./->r- .'sp.dng wa~her r •. - • "~ • ~;! C ·,:, ' .~.;1, 

l..1'03024 't; 1ft ii ll! MB :t<: jlJ 't" •;, t- hex nut ' ' ,//,"'':· !:ti :r, i;, 25 
:i' 4 

' 
,, .. 

26 LF0302S ~illl .It ~Jltlllt 'Fl&/\:,tt /1,-j-•,t- handliagii,~1 ; .. ,-· ·.'. I ; ii;,-r y1.t:.x.t 

' 
.. .. 

. , .. ,. .,:r, 
,'.' bllill'j , "\' 

M " 0• . ·, -,:,,- .... -· -, ~\ - . -~ . "' 
• A ,I ',: :;r, .. _. .,, 

' 

" ' •••. :~, --~ti.:}' r,1- }. ,. 
C '•\•;• "•r,, :t- .,, 

~ 'L• " ' . ' 
., ,, , .. - ' h ·• 



(a, 
\,"' . 

4. ffi:t.JftB,t ( *- l 
... ~ llll Iii !!ii ~ ftlhi, ~ 

,1 LF04001 ffi.:/:JJ!2$11 ~ 
2 LF04002 E:h$111~11t& I :t; ) 

'3 C.F04003 lfi'illl ffi 11 ffi ~ 
4 LF04004 fll 1' 1fl l!!H!!l '.J lE Al ~ 
5 LP04005 ,t-11'! ~ ii}( ;/i fl\?) 

6 t F04006 ~ -l!t lf/ lif, jf J! Ill! 
7 LF04007 ' ,11'J,\ 1fl IM!tt¾,il!!t 
8 LF04008 Jli;/J$11%*ffi. (ii:) 

9 LP04009 I&~ lffl ,if'.J!I! 
10 LF04010 

. 
l«~$ll!ii< 

11 LF04011 iitffii.U!H'ill 
12 LF04012 )Zl$f&!l'l 
13 LF0401 3 .!Jl til 
f4 LF04014 i't M m ~ f!I' 
IS LF040 15 )&(~ 

16 L F04016 !f!tll:111 
17 LF040l 7 t< 1ll tm WUl lit 
11l LF0401 8 tf. l!t lrBilliii m ~ 
1,9 L F040 19 'P-1 TT ffc oott ¾;,U! 
20 L F04 020 :qr ffl li!I 
21 LF0402 1 ~Xt~ 3ill. li\!ffl 
21 L F04022 rJ.11' 1t,i [g] tt ~ ill j;!; 
23 [.f0402l 131 ;/J ~ ~% i.:11< 
24 l, F04024 i't lit~ ~ft 

25 LF04025 i't5i!Jl'.:hii! 
26 LF04026 *il'~Jl: 

. 

ftll ,§1, ,$ 
,, EE:/:JC-7-

";Jtf" 
ff :/:J',,,,-\':,H,,,-(:/5) 

, 
gflil;J±:t.J~7 ' 

M8x 10 , 1'1l!1'f,tll:;,L.:/'-~ 
M10 1'1lJ1-•;,~ 

MS ;;,. 7 •) :.,-'j? ,:,',,,,-\'-

M6x20 1':jlj ~t,t~Jl.,t,. 

EE :/:J_',,,,-\':,H ,1,-(tr: ) 

"71):.,-';i!fj:lt 

"7'):.,lj 
,, ff;t.Jt.,,, - 1;:':., 

1I:t.J1,,,-1:::., 
.:·, ~-

::, ') :.,'f-{ffl~;;,. "f- ' 

I j'-",,1):.,lj-

M10 !jl Jl£lt 
MIO 1' fl! T •;, f-
MtO ;;,. 7') :.,-';I?•;,',,,-\'-

MJOx30 1'11i1'ist#Jv~ 
M'S !f!~~ 
MS ;;,. -::!•) :.,lj? •;,',,,,-\' -

M8x30_ 1'1ll1'1st# 1v~ 
C •;, tt :If 1' tt 

C •;, tt~ al -(:., I-

",, IJ;_,/f-C,:,tt 

t::'c 
,,·. 

- ,, 

Part's name Q'ty • .it :::-: 

prenure'rOUer 1 
~ ,; \.-t .. ·:,;,,·· . 

preuu.re rollei'·1eXe-r - . . o< 

l . ' ,. 
· dr-i~in·g preul:Jre,g-ear ! 1 ' 
·hex.holed•te.t, u;rew 1 • " ,, 

" . - ·., -
' hex nut- 2 ~ 

spring wiu~pr 4 • !~•'. - ~~ I.;:;:,, 

hex holed bolt 4 •i.;. -~· -~! ~ 

, prt-Ssure $1o_pp~t 1 .. •' -~-!-;. 

beaJing stand 2 ",i f/4.~ •I': 

bearing 2 I 6206.C3 
.... 51"- .... 

- ~-, 71? 

pin 2 
l!i ., \, 

' I >· .i: 

pio ·: ~ - ,, 

'• ,; ' 2 ,. J,,.. 

key 1 s-~s'-so • . .:• -
ctliu'der: fix.i~Ji$tay 2 C 

air cylinder· 2 ,., .. 
plain washer : 12 - ,. 

h~x nut - 4 . , ' . " 

" 
. ~-fp,ing wa;shcr, . 8 ' 

,, )·, 

hex holed bolt. 8 
I ~", ,·-• 1, 

,·· I", ~,, • ~., < 

plain w asJ,.H~I'.' 8 I •· .1 ; • 

' ~--
~prin.g wash.er ' 8 

,. ,,, 

hctx holed bolt 8 
H•• 
., . .. 

lo<\ ,uid• · 2 , . • i 

lodjQint 2 :. ... _ 

~yli11der 'lo4 2 

pylo 2 
,· . ' 

"·· • - \ • . ' . " t1 ~' ' •• 
.. - :"' ~Ji , ' 



~ 
5. !l!t~f~.iE~~ ( *- l 
~-It l$ Ii, i!li -f½ ~.lb,t ftll ~ ~ Part~ nirni~ Q'ty 

; 'fit ;if - , ·, 
j LFOSOOl ttmfifJE~lli ttfftJ:iE□-5- bcltwarping'prevention roller· ~ 2 '~-~· 

2 Lf'OS002 jft .. !Iii ;ft ,.,_ 7 ') :.,'j h~ari.ng 4 6205.(33 ·: ,'-;., ... 
3 LF05003 $11!-f-tf c ,J :.,'f c - ring 4 <f,25., 

;,f:·, 

4 LF05004 - ii!~ ftJ JE l!I liHt ( C) ttrr•iEA'r-(C) belt warping prevention Sta)1 2 ' ~!· .. ~ 
5, Lf'OSOOS it~ fJJ iE i.11 l'.Utt (A) ttff•iE :1 □ •;,?(A) bwp broc>k{!\) 2 ". 
6 LF05006 i!!l!Ht iE ill)fUlff (AJ lift !12ff~iE" '\''.:>l·(A)( ;t:) bwp shaft (A) . 2 
7 LFOS007 ')l;llUiiJ: :,5 :.,;}7 □-;,? . han'go blaick , . 

4 V.P.001, .. 
' 8 LFOS008 . ~ifc.ll~tl!(A) t:□ :l:/:ltit(A) ., pyro stand(&) 8 

.! . ... 

9 LF05009 .i£~ 1lf iE t!U~ 'Iii~ ttfHiiEm "'-"'- 11,~ 7 { s) BWP bevel g~ar(B) 2 4>12 -:, . .... 
10 LF05010 ttm 1lf iE • ~ 'Iii $t{i;i it; J ttff.iEffi "'-"'- i1,~7(A) BWP bev,el gear(A) 2 <f> 10 
11 LF0501l tt mf!J iE tii~(A) tt ffti iE A :1 □?"•;,HA) BWP sprocket(,\) 2 

!1;~ 

12 LF05012 i!!l!Hf iE fiU~(B) itfitJiEA :t□ ?"•;, HB) BW1' sproek~t(BJ 2 
13 LFOS013 fiU• -rz~ :., ch .. in I ,t•' 

~ '• . •-· 
14 LF05014 $11 il< Iii la YI ( B) t: □ :\Y: ltit(B) pyro staod(B). 8 

..-.-
,,. '! .. : 

15 Lf05015 *~$lli;J: 75:.,;;:t□ -:i? flaoJe black UPOOO 
.. 

4 
., 

-
16 LFOS016 it J1J, WiE il!JllUI ff ( B) Ill! ttfi-tJ iE" '\' 71-(B) ( Sil) bwp shaft(B) .. 2 -
17 LF05017 P'l :t-11l l!!Ult '.l ~ ~UT M6'x 10 1' 1IJ /\ f:t JI:. -" t-1/ , .hex holed sit screw 8 ' ...,,ff.< 

18 LF050!8 .i£lf£iJUI 3t1J~ ttffi1JiEA1•;,'f-X.-A switch base 2 i~I .. • .., , 
' -19 Lf050!9 ~ t-1f! l!!l llOUi: ~U r M6x6 1'1ti1'i:t J!:.;<;j<.;} hex.holed $et, screw 8 -C '" 

20 LF05020 !lnl l!J,. iE il!J !I :!JI. ( B) ' li!:rrtJiEA1';J'rA-r-:1□·;;? bwp switth,stay' ~rock 2 ,_ , 
!lii!ll:HliE Ill~ f.J: CF) l!HftJiEA'r- belt warping prevention stay ' 

. .r: Zl LF0502! l .. 
22- LF05022 lflnll M4 lll !!I! l?i pl&in washer 

_·,·· 
' 8 ~ 

23 LF05023 ~;t.!l:B¥ llf !l!tli M4 A:1')';,/j"")•:,y -'1,- .sp·rin.g waShe:1~· 8 \:.< 'j•'J 

-24 Lf05024 + * 11.t ~. ~ M4-x 10 'T~'I'*;; ' pan ,crew 8 . . . . o..e fl~ 

.25 LFOS02 5 !lnl M f!J iE!I!~ ti: fffJ iE :1 □-:, ?135- BWP t,,ock «>lier 4 
. 

26 LF05026 1HiUll MS ,p; l!l!lti pla.in washer 6 
27 LFOS027 ~;t.!!2~ •flHII MS A --;f•J :.,lj"7 •;;"'\'- .spring wafher .. ' 6 
28 LF05028 :t-M~Jltt MSx20 ~1'1.!l ,r-,;; .hex ,cr..c,w . 6 



5. mt Mf~.iE~ji ( ~= l 
flt~ illl iii,~~ illl ~ ~ $~~ Par;ts name·' a·tv ' ' '··~ •I., 

2~ LF05029 J¥1l!lll M6' llll'lllfi • p lain, washer 
,_ 

50 ( 
,• .. ' 

.w LF05030 tis ;fl! l!UUtllffl MG ' ;,, --:!• y·_, 'f? •:,:,; .,_ ' sp ring wa~h.er 50 ! rt;:Yd- ' 
.,,:_'f.?-:' 

""1 is: ff! OOH~ !Ill .t , Mtl; >< :JO :tt:flJ~i-t#JL,.t,- , hex· holed '?~It 8 i - - 1&. - ' 'ti 
3.1 LFOS031 , ... ., '•·, '·' · . . ~ ..;-.~: ., ~ 

">,';' 
- ,. ' .. ·~ ,, . 

3,2 LFOS032 TT11l!HI~ •i• M6x15 *~ · -s·c rew 
,. 

' ' 30 ~ .. 
plain waish'e:.-

,, 
111: 33 LFOS033 .!Jlti!lil ·M5 '!'E!lt ~ 20 ·\; -'\. 

~; 

f;i;XHII ti .!U!I ;,,--;!•) ✓'f ? ·:,',/'!'- sp·ring wflSher· ·1 ";,• .: : 
··_,;_,.,, 

34 LFOS034 MS · I 20 •• •• ' 'R 

+$::1/t.:/kJll!t • ., " ' '+1!> 3,5 LF0503S MS>< 12 7.-<.,1,;:;,..~ pan ,screw 1 . ·- 4 ~ ,-- ,\. ' 
:l6 LF05036 + e;, lit~ .. ,t M5x5.5 7 ,,;,1,.:t-~ pa n 'sc,rew·~- } ' 8 

·;,_ ,. --)· ,, ,, . . 
:\7 LF05037 * ff! Ill! tt}- MS• 1'11lj-•:,I- "he:x tfu, ' 8 

, . ~;~ j 'L't1".: 
t; . • . • 

38 LF05038 lit: m ~ i! ~ ~ 1<1: < ..t l it;fi;<.-{•;fl-;,, r-:1□•:J?l&.tffl! 03) .. , )lWP ,wi tGh •a!> st.a)',(B) I ,' - ,, :,; .-s-~· ,- 1••· 

fR !rr :If ;\< IE ~ ft ( J:.) DWP Swjt<:h sub sta-y(A) 
y - l ' r, _ 

3.9 LF05039 ' ltfi;<.-f•:fl';,, r-:1□-:J?llill!II 00 1 · ' ' -· . 
' 40 LF05040 7' 11'! ti fJl: M6 1':fll-r·~I- he,t; nut 12 • ; 

LF05041 ~ i1.i 'I:➔-
,, . .. 

41 motor, 2 

4'.! L.F05042 lit:M iJll § -14 it; I& ttfi11JlE 'E-'.11-,<:-;,, motor ~ase --· 2 
,, 

f~ 

43 LF05043 !litl!HllU~i'L lli itfi*iE 'E- '.l!-,<:-;,,1J\ffi m,otor bas·e p late 2 : 
.,,, 

•·- ~<,} 

!litM~.il;:~ ~ 1t(B) - ttfi* iE;<.'r- (B) ,belt warpiti.g,prevention ,,u:a'y(B) " 44 LF05044 2 ' ' ' 

45 LF05045 !itlfHJ.iE!ffl~ft(A) " ; itfi*iE;<.'r-(A) belt w-a.rp'in~ pre_v-~tion scaY(A 2 ' 
li ·'• ,. - ... .. 

46 LF05046 .!itM ~ lE ~~ 00 :ii!ttl lEfi*lE□-r:l'/:ltt:✓ p~n 2 -- ,. 
,. 

47 LF05047 iii] I& $lli ·l<-'I' ®II:/ sgJit p in 2 ' . 

48 LF05048 !!Rl_q_7f'~ ') '<'J l-;;(.-{•:,'T l im it switch, " 2 Q1RV - Llll 

49 LF05049 'l'mOO Mq 'l'l!l!'l'li _ ,plai.n washer 4 '., 

,l;j; )t ~ • '!I\ I!! ;,,-;/•)✓?'?•~:.;'I'- s[>ring w8,5h~r " ' 50 LF05050 M3 4 '" ''i ' 

5·1 LF05051 + '¥ :tl.\ l'k !Ill ~ M3x 16 7 ~1),.:t-~ j;an .s':rcw ~, ' 4 
~: . \,I 

,, - --
.!it M f!J lE ,, tt $lit bw_p, ro 11Cr··.sbaft ... . ,, 

52 LFOS052 itfi11JlE□-5-:,;~7~ 2 ' " . 

,, ·•· ' - •• •\•'£• 

i ~ ; . ' -.. 
. ~ 

.. e .. .,, 
,. r " .\~ 

,. . " ., " -
; . ,, ' ! ~ 

~)c ... .. 
' " ' ' - ,. - ' 

c~ 



c~ 
6. lt*~*~~.il ( *- ) 
"-lit f;il~!lil~ tiB~~ $ .~.g ' Parts name Q'lv ' • ;lj ' ,, 

1 LF06001 l{UUl' it, T/~3;,..,c-5- - t.;i:t~ion rolle'r 2 
2 LF06002 $ill ltfJ 31' ti , C-7- roller 2 . 

3 LF06003 111!~ "'-7'}',.;'f bearing 3, " 8 620~,C3 ,. . - -
4 LF06004 llll+-M " c •J :,,'f •c,-::-ring ,. 8 cf>25 . - ' , 
5 LF060 05 tt~liHf T/~3::.,1 \;t... ~"ension sprin'g 

" 8 
'6 LF06006 Pl:t::ffi OOtt'il.• fttJ MS'x 60 A1ll j\ t-t~JL- 1-- , · hex holed bolt 

. 
' - 4 ' . 

7 LF06007 !{1-!Atffl M/1 'l'~lt PJain washer -
·~' 

16 

8 LF06008 j;j; lilll' lil\ iUIHII M8 :;,_ -;I•} :,,'j 'J •;,',, 'I'- sp.:ing w•sher. .. JO ' 
~ 

9 LF06009 ;';fl'lj!I~ M8 1' 1ll 1' •;, I- hex nut 
' 12 

10 LF06010 ~lltif.!i'.* ',, - 1,.t.,;>."'-J~I- seamless heh 2 
0

915*2450 
,•., 

* 1fl ;!k llll '!:ll 
,-II. LF06011 MB x20 7' ;ti ;f( Jt., ... ' 'hex bolt ', 2 . 

12 LF06012 ~ I, fl tt lJlJ 'll'lJl □-7-7~-1-;:>. t-;:>.7- rollt~ ~djust stay ' 2 ,, . ' 
plain W.asher• 

.. 
' t3 LF06013 .ii' 1ll:l!!l M6 l!l.a!lt .. 4 

14 LF06014 j;j; li lll',lil\ f£YHiil M6 ;,. -;I•} :,,'f '7-;,',,'1' - sprjng "asher 4 
1 S , LF060 IS 1dt1 -9, !ii! ft M6x 15 1'1li;f-J~t- he.x· b,olt ' 4 . 
16 LF06016 1J! 11½ l!!l M3 !j! ~ ll'i plain wisher. 4 ' 

,. 
" -

17 LF06017 l;i; )i lll'~--~ lffl 
, 

M3 ;,. -;!•} :,, 'f? •;, ,_,,,,_ .spring wu-her I '' 4 ,, 
' +,;, 1i.t ;!k .. ft .. 

18 LF060l8 M3-x 16 1'"'-1),~-~ ' pan $Crew .. 4 .. 
11 LF06019 MHtL'IF* '} ;;, •;,1-:;l. ,( •;t-r limit switch' 2 i\,H70195 ' 
20 LF06020 JIHit 31'~ [!1 JE /'I' '}E:. •;,l-;>.,(•;,7';>. 7- i limit s-wirc'h stay 2 
21 1..F06021 !*~~tit~ 7:..,~3 :.... □-7-Y-\'7'°' tension roller shaft 2 

roller shaft 
·, .. , 

"22 LF06022 "!l/JYf.l~ 0-7-1/'1'71- 2 ~ 

23 LF06023 1'1rl~!lllft M8x25 * 1lJ ;f-J~ .. box bolt 2 -
24 LF06024 $111,l< "-7')',.;'f bearing 

., .. ·,- 4 6204.C◄ ' 
' ZS LF0602S $JB+.tf c •J:,,'f c-ring 

' 8 ' ¢>20 
,, 

, .• , .. 
'l' -

· . -
" - .. 

' 
. - -•; ~ ' - -... . . 



7. ~IJ'i§J~_ii ( *- ) 
1!1-lt ffl5 lil fa ..t} • i, .g : $&1,.g Part'srname, . ' O't• . ~"fi -- . ~..::-~ 

.• ... . . 
' ,~ff ,.-, .. 

1 LF0700I 1§1 tttiJ iili ·~ ·• ~lE.1'111/~71- : ._ fixlng sHaft I ' 
~ _.-.... , j 

l!!llUiJillllK~~ . 
.. :t> 

2 LF07002 ' liilfiiibl.!ll!i/J□-';i-1/~71- l;Ol!lJ'Y. blade;1prQt;ket roJle.r ,rt 1 ·. ..., . ' ~¾;--~-•. 

' ,rotary b1ade r'O'lter 
,, 

~ -,, -,,i~•i• ,, ' 3 LF07003 @leU1JllHlll liilti~Jlll□ '5--1/~71- 2 

f l] ilJi 1!!J ~1111-iff /3it/i(B) 
-'..'i . ", ., . 

4 LF07004 "*!lllit !N~ bl•de;plate: ,::;_ . 4 . .'I? .. . : 

5 LF07005 '1J illi l!!l lUII iff Iii~ Ji li(A·) "*!lllit l bl,de,•platc. \' ·~ . . . ,-. ' 4 
,. 1.:-~lfl~:· , .. 

' !~ ' •·: .• ·• .. .:--· 
6 LP07006 l§l~jtj lU\' /\,t, bradi, -_.;.. 8 "-· ·, •' -.,., 

1ID$t$1Uilillfl 1i: #1'1; liiltilfaffillE~ 'r- rotary sh'ift firini;: stay 
~- . ~- ··.-

7 LF07007 I I .. . 
. •'ns ·•u::...2804 , 

. . 
8 LF07008 7f1J~III ♦ 12 lil!l'IIC1J:,~ c - riug 3 

9 L F07009 ~ *ffi l!!UIUUt•tli . M6 x 6 1'fil1'ftJU.:t,-;; hexrholed Set stre,V 14 
,-( lti' 

..;J:·, •. ;-; . ,: c" 

\0 L F07 010 . IEi$tJ4'illl Ful '.1/HiU~(B)· 1'-1'::,:,7'7- 1)-(B) ti01ing pully(B) 1 ~ 
• '. <;:~--- -~ 

~nad bu1h 
.... ., 

1l LF07 0ll ' ti! i'lff" Ii =i 1-·:;-.:,1/1 lJ '..• 1 .T ·B-(520. 

12- LF07012 taff 7':J1/::J. ho.sh •.• I 
, 

. 
1_3 LP07013 llllftill ll! i!~tditiU~ A:f□ 'r;,t- .Sprocket; 

,. 
1 ' • .1. ·· ?~ 

14 LF07014 ' !ID ft f!J Ill la~ · II 
A:f□'r;,t- rotary: bh~de sprocket 3 ~: ~,>: ,'i.., ".:~· 

15 LF07015 ' ~ltJIU• f. 'f ' -~1:::., split p'in 
'• • '•.~~~f t2 , 

16 LF07016 I jl.J :;';: 1ft Ill tt :9: !l ti- M8x•50 ;';:ftj 1' f;f;f-Jl, t- hex holed bolt I ~Ill. .f~·; "i: ~ t; 

:1cillt•ii< 
• ... 

'• 
-~' ,-~' . 

17 L F07017 ;,l-$1 Jl, ,,..1a1 1 ' ~ ,_ 

18, LF07018 tii;f< 
. 

TI/ c,hain ' I ~'. E"-~ 
. .:.::. 

19 l-F07019 f1<l 1' 111 111 tt !k ~ it, M8 x25 *fil 1'f:t>f-Jl, I- hex. holed bOlt ! I 4,fa,,J . ~:•½..,~\: 
- ,.,., 

' 
_,,. 

·..:, ,• 
:20 LF07020 -!Ffflll Ma 'Ill!!!:!& plaln wuh'er: ~. 5 

2'l LF07021 tdi- ♦ 15 '1·:,1/:i 
• 

bush 3 R-BRfJSl~- ;,. , 

22 1,1'07022 r:tl:;';:1ftlllltt!I-C~ M6 x •30 1':fll1'fff-Jl,I- hex h.oltc<! loot, "· ~ 2 ' . 
-_:,, 

~-, 

23 1,.F07023 !ID$tltJll!lfJlltl1) llllti~IMA'1°J:.,,1' ro11ori bladeopring / I :-·, --
' 

' , • ,!. '-l 

24 1,F07024 ~11'!-llt M6· * Jl'rt-•:, i:- be;x- nut 6 l 
"!f~t]l ··,c~ f¥ . r . ' '";'II_ :·, 

25 Lf071125 l;j; lit~ ii; •m 1!11 M6 A/•):.,~?-:11/~- .. 'sprt11ti wa.~her - . ' 22 - ,. 
·" 

-·:_ •• t-fl :., 

~6 LF07026 1ID lttdi lll~f* 7:,:-fi;.,1/3:.,,L,1 \- chain tension lever ' I ' "'~!_'. '-'·~·· :.,_-~ "•-~- r' 

27 LF07027 IID $t fil ll!tdi tJ! (A) lllJE, ,:t,tilisY:lt rota"~)' brade shaft red~v_er;·;. ' 4 i .. 
28 L F07028 1J1$11ilf.·+ 10. 7•;J1/;J. bush ◄ KBF- T-1015 , 

~ 



~ 
7. ~Ji@l~ il: ( *= ) 
j'f~ ffll M. ~ ~ 11B ,fl, .g ,:I R~ ili. .g Pails name · Q'ty . tl;lt ~ ~ 

2.9 LF0702? l¥rAIIJ M10 JP.If Ii' l plainwasbe:r 8 
lli: lli ;fl ;t; :n 1f beJt .deane.r " 30 LF07030 -"/1,,l-? 'J - ;- 2 

" 
.. • 

3J LF0703I t-1Uliit M4 t-:ftl;-,,1- heXnut, ' 4 ~- .::1J 
il:J :t; 1f!l!lltt *t41 M10x 80 7' 1ti )\ t-t ;ft Jl, r- he,x holed boh " 2 

., 
f· - : 

32 1,. F07032 ·" ·.~. ,1, 

33 L F07033 t!i!!tUlia M10 ;-,, .. nut ,. 2 ' 
~ . '11 -

34 L F07034 ~;fl !fHUf N; II M8 ;,. --:f1J:.;/f "J '1Y 'f - 1 spring washer· , 3 " '<'. 'I •· ,. 
35 1..F07035 * ff! * !ii it M8,xQO 1':fll7f(JL, t,. hex boJ.t .. 2 fll J [ ~, 

.. 
31'-!llll!l plaln washer 

.. - . 'c 36 1..F0703 6 M6 If' fl!lt 2 1 ' 
,;• 

. .. 37 LF07037 :t-;f(j~~ Ma. 1'; 1lJ 771- hex nut 1 ;< 

* ff! * !IJl ~ " .. 38 LF07038 M6x15 1';:ftl;f-11,,1- hr.x·bort-
' 12 ' .. 

39 I..F07039 le]~jjjli)t1affi n:,1'11,, ha,'ndle, 2 .. 
40 LF07040 . 1l11$tBi~tt;1.1.1a ffil f&l41il'E- :ll - :IJ,,- , motQt covor I • J , . 

" 41 I..F0704 I IE!ftlllf ili B,~ ., ffilti~llil'E - :11 - rotary bl"!dr .sprocke't nuHo.r I ' , 1) 

"· 
LF07042 ll!lftlll!ili !½l!ll ll1I ti ~Jtt 'E- ?- ,(-:,. mocor base. ' 1 4.2 

43 LF07043 it-l t-111111 tt * lll * M6.x45 ,t.:; screw 4 
44 LF07044 @l~;Jjj iili fol il7*¥t(A) :ll,('S,:,lj-J- •) - (A) t.i millg·p ully-(A.) 1 ,· !:l .,. 

' 4; LF07045 1l11$tjo) ti,·JI;: * IIDfiii!Of :111 l::,lf" 11,,1- roNuy blade spr~cket tiniing·belt I ' '• . ··• 

JJiN;II) ; plain w~.sh.er ' . .. • 46 LF07046 MS lj!lf~ 2 .. -
47 LF07047 -ti< ;ft!liBU{!lH!ll MS ;,. '11J:, 'f7•, './'f - sptin&' '!t'Hher 26 ! .. .. . . 

+'¥&'!1-~t! MS x_ 10 ;-,-.;,1,-t-~ ·, 4 
., ; 48 LF07048 _pa.n ~crew -· :.. ,,, 

' +~&*Jig ,. 49 L F07049 MSxl,25 7 ,( ,1, ,t. ~ p·an ,scre"' ' 25 - •- -• ' so L F0705 0 (ID ffjlj -~-(2) IIDti~M:,. -J•J :,lf rotar,y blade ;Spring, • 1 
SI 1,.f07051 il.tmt,UH ilt!l,!"J,:,'./'f - wave wa .. sher ' I 

.. ' 52 LF07052 + "i' c.t '!HII t! M4 x 30 7.-{,J,,t.~ pan.-$·cre:w 4 
53 · LF070S3 IID ffi'J ii'!!AM(3) IIDfiiMilll;<. ::1'1J :,If rotary bled'e sprin$ ' 4 
H LF07054 ~;ft !I'!~ j(:rll:l!!J M4 ;,. "1 1) :,lj "J 7 Y 't'- s~"rin•g washer 4 '!1, 

" .. 
•~ ~r 

f:'-, 

~ .. ,. - . ., 



8. ~~~ ( * -} 
IJ~ ii-ff - -

i$ Ii\ !lil -if llll ell, .g llll ,!!, .g Parts:n~m.e Q'ty ':, ... ,,, ~ 

1 l,.F0800 I .. fl:! ]jg ~$111 flill:l!~D/J □-=.;- ex,rt d r-ivin·g r9Her I 1 
if 

' . ., ;·q 

~-1il~lffl~ 
,. 

fill;! 'r- :i J 1, ltil lE Ill ~ '\' 7 1- belt fixing shi°f• 
.. ,; i ,,.' 

4 LF08004 - 2 ~"t - "' 

5 LFOSOOS $111mi:ur "-71);.,lf!il:lt bearing tec.ie,,er ' 2 : _; 1'.';:: 
" 

6 LF08006 if{ llHtli ;J: • "-7 ') ;.,lf bearing, 8 6205.Cl 
i,f . ··,-..,. 

-lilifl:lttb~tHli 
. .. , "-7 1) ;.,If~ It ffi ' bearing recivi plate 2 .. ~ 

7 LF08007 ' 

tlli-t-Jf ~--~-' ' 
8 LF08008 C'J ;.,'j _c- ring 6 ' 

!Jg ;:ti~ tti~ffi )$ i4= ;¥7 1.,,,- ,gear le,ve'r ' 
? LF08009 I ' ~ 

" 

10 LF08010 it, fli)i!r~ "(,7 gear I .. •'' 
. . 

H LFOSOI I 11-1 * 1f! l!'l !Iii \Ut !ii rT MB.x'.B * 1l! ~it.It.;< .:t, ;; hex ho led scr1scr,w 
.. 

2 . ,• 
' 

,12 illi(;;t]t!j~ 11!~;¥7 , ' : .. ;,: 
LF08012 driving g~ar I ~--. 

13 LF08013 idl'11'i: iill!i/: lt .oil 'red,,-,_e--r ~ I -~ ~ ,, 
- ' . 

' ., . 
14 LF08014 f!f~ia . .:¥-Ttu,- gear cover ,,, 1 .. . ;): 

15 LF08015 ~1illffi ' ?-') ;.,l_fV,i c_Ooling plate I 
.. 

f _ 'dt" 
' 

16 LF08016 .;i.m11 M6 l!IS!lt plain washer 8 ,. 

~;ai:n••:mlffl M6 A-f•J ;.,'f 'J •,~'\'- s;pri ng wuhor 
rl ,, ' .. 

17 LF08017 I 8 . . . 
1.8 LF08018 :;'s:1fl1kC* M6 •x 15 '1-7'f!!.:t-;; htx ,screW· 8 • 

19 LF08019 Jf'ml!l MB l!I~lii plain_·washer " ' 15 .ltz· 
,I , >. n 

20 LF08020 t;;;fHW3l M !IHI MB '--J1J;.,'f 'J•,~'\'- spring- washe r 15 "' ~·· 
:kffl!HU! '1-* 1ll .:t, ;; ' 

.. ,l·~ 

21 LF08021 MBx20 he) screw IS 

22 1..F08022 JJ!llll!II M5 '11 Jli! ;t plain washer ' 4 - -~'(•: ,. 
~ 

·23 tiis ;it.ffl1 ~ • m lffl M5 '-7'') ;.,'f'J·°/~'r! - sp;ing wa',hrr 4 
"' 

i.,1'08023 -
2-1 LF08024 + *;\\tc!I-;&* M5x 10 -t"-1),;t,;; pan :screw . 2 ~ 

2S LF08025 +*Bt~!ll~ M 5x 25 t'"- ,J,.:t,;; pan SCJ''CW ' 2 -, 
" I !' 

lt~JIIH/1; @lfidJil ft!llilft~ It stand 2 K322 c 
'26 LF08026 r 

29 LF08029 'I'll 4'-- key 
, 1 s·•s•H . ~ 

30 LF08030 $111~ :1-,~1 hush I !RIS*!8• t2 .s· 
~ - ' . 

31 LF08031 if{ it $ii{ if< "-7');.,'f hearing 1 &1'11815(1/,j~,1) 15) 

J-2 LF08032 $ii !lb !!I' m $ill ~'\'71- shaft 2 

c~ 



(: 

8. ~~g ( *=) 
~~ le ii~~ aa ilh ~ ll1I ill, ~ 

- ,. 
O'tv -~ .Parts name ~r 

'. 
, 62o'oz:z " 34 LF08034 -~ 6200ZZ A .. :y•p;,,;Jj ! bearin.g . . 2 ,_ 

,35 LF08035 .. i!s&'.flH!.¥~1t Mi!" 1 ~~.,. :.,:;3:., 7-:f • J:., 'f conve.vOr: belt tension sptJri~ 2 
li\)i!s.&: 11rni-~ • conveyo,r belt ten,ion slilft· ' : •p 36 LF08036 -;_,. fliii!-<1~~-,-:,,,:';3:.,y-1'7~ I ' 

,. 

37, LF080J7 #fi-Wtl. (:Al ;tto-5- rollr-r roller :f • J -L~I065 · 
,,.:. \· '·-',: •. 

38· LF080J8 &:':/1;~,;,1~ t-U'f- g~''fdJ'r . ~: 
2 

,·,]. .•; 

39 LF08039 llilia &: ~*¥-~ !Hlf · lliii!\--<1~~7":.,~:.,0-5-y-1>7~ conveyor belt'telisioa roller.shaft I 
:1,,,:. 

..... 
40 LF08040 ~'/IHI} flilill--<J~~ conv,eyor belt~ 16 50:"2080 

1.1· 'll ),, ·•·,,.'i., 
41 LF08041 /JO itt./!;111 .. MB 'J';!Y't'- wuhor ' ' -

'•,ii .- 2 . 
' I 

' 
; . 

. 
' •· •. 

' 
0 ,. 

" \" OY -
l • 

.. 
' ' 

~ 

' ! 
'':• 

·,· ,. , . ...,, ,. 
~ 

' ' "· • ,. . .. , 
• .\,,-t .. ' 

,1·: • -
' 

" ' ·- ,, 
,. ,: 

' 
,. ,. 

" ,: . ,. 
- . 

' ',-
~-, IJ. ,. 

•1: 

-
' ,1:--.. ~ 

- ·-.. ·'" 



• 

9. ~~ ( * - ) 
~i} iii~ ffij ~ ftR ~;It. . ,,. 9. ,,, Parts namA" O'tv ........ 3_. 

1 LF09001 !EiiFit& i.!tatl:t.1,, 
.. 

r·tar cover I ' 
2 LF09002 .t~t& • ; .t$t.i,, un11er cover " I 

i " 
·_,•' 

J.-'. 

3 LF09003 iililiH!i ', 1uJfRt.J1 \ fr.ont cover I ; · '·· 
. ..,~,,,~-~,'I: 

.: ~ •; 

ul'lncr heat br,ock""cover 
,, '·' ' " 4 LF09004 J:. illll\111?.ll!i ' J: tll11i M ji; I ·~ .. 5 LF09005 Vl. cl!-fH& ( '5") • :Si!!ft.i,, ' right cover -, I ; 

6 LF09006 i!l'flO~f& -r--:1 JI, 'work ~able I ~ ,·, .. :,ci 

m: i1ll lllf n --t& - n ~• • 7 LF09007 .. 111D 1iil :1.i :IJ / \ ·frontlowe.r cover l 

rtUli ~ li'.14'1 \tSit if-•;.,? A !le It wiring b~x stand ' ' ·-•· ,.., 8 LF09008 .. I y , ,:~,: 

9 LF09009 il!ffi~t)j liji.;t{•;.,? A:/J/\- wirin2" b.ox cover .1 
.· 

~- :r, 

10 LF09010 411. !H,'f ffi ( tr: l lcffll:t.11( , left covc'r I ... ' . " 11 LF09011 m: $ ffli :;I; iii t& P!II if 1.i :IJ J \ - : rear lower c,over I , .. 
12 LF09012 .l:~t&:t}t#' ' ' ..I: :IJ J \ :'i:lt upper co~·er recfievcr 2 ,. 

' ~ ' 1J LF090 J 3 < ill~ tt• wing pJate. 4 '· 
14 LF090l4 +,;,$Iii! ,!I, Ill~ M4 >.< 15 ,i-,.-;; screw 12 ,_; 

ll'H!.\ t.lHI± t.k l!lJi ~-t,f :IJ '5 insulation coller 4 - ' 15 LF090l5 , . 
16 LF090l6 -'F'!IJ:lfll MG .ljE 111! It. pl_ain washer ; 

24 
~ • .. . ' 

17 Lf09017 ~ lfr~ lUHll 111 MS A-;!•) './If ')•;.,~'I' - ' sprfog wuher 22 .. " l'>}I<,• ;l 

1' 11l :II, ~ j:t M6x45 t<:11!~1-:t.lt;<;/",.:} hex holed set; s.c.rew 4 
·t,. 18 LF09018 • - O< 

19 LF09019 rlcJ 1': 11! IMH:i' el. !II. tt M6x20 1<:111 ~f-:t;t(Jl,f- hex l)oled boll 4 ' ; . 
20 LF09020 1'; 11! !II ill: M6 1<: 1IJ t-•;., ,.. hex nut 6 

i! 

21 LF0902t +-'¥11.1:~!ll~ M6xl5 t-,q,.:;,.:; pan$OUW 8 

22 LF09022 *" j:t M4 X 15 **';, •.rcrew 12 -
23 LF09023 -'F'ltt 1§1 MS '1'!1l!lfi p'l-ain washer 18 
24 l, F09024 1;i; ;it lW 3*-M ~ ~ MS A -;ltJ './ lj? -:J'./'I'- spring wouh!r 16 

25 .LF0?025 t-:11!fk!ll~ M
0

S.x20 1<: Pl ~ 1-:t .11: -" * :; hex holed sot ·scrow 14 .. 
26 LF09026 l¥ ill Im M4 '11.11f ~ plain ,,-.rasher ' 12 .. 
27 LF09027 f,i\ift!l!B!MUl1dffl M4 A-:f•J'./'f?•;.,'./'I'- : spring: \U$hU 12 ~-" 

2~ LF09028 +'l" ft~- j& M4x10 -j--,q,.:;,.-;; pan ,c:rew 12 
,. 

~ 



~ 
9. ~% ( ~=) 

*-la- fiB .fl, !fl~ ffll a. -t; 1$,11, ~ P'arJs ,name O'ty -· •. ~: 
29 LF09029 * 1f! g_. ff Mpx 15 7"f(j~f:tJ.t.,.;t-,.) hex hoJed iel screw 2 
30. LF0?030 * 1f! fii! 1UII fit M8 1'1lrt ·;,I- ' h~x n,ut 4 -31 LF09031 I@. ffl 00 lE ft ilt:llt# ·,? Ali!:iE A 'r- fixin.g S(ay 2 ; ,.•1:; 

32 LF09032 umJetlf. .J::n, \ - 1\:.,l-'JL, upper co,1er ha~dl·e I 
33 LP09033 ;',tf!ii~iiii!l!l!~ ~Sxa. ;t.."Y .$(:tC'W 2 re 'f-11 lil 
34 LF0?034 ~ It!.~ Jfj i;- j'l[ !lllil wing plate . 

2 e 

3.1 II!~ 00 Ji?: tifl ~:., pin - .. 
' 

LF090JS 
2 

36 LF09036 tli!A il!~it(,:,?A7JI ,-, ,:.,,:,L, ' han'dle t Ac:380-2B .. 
37 LF09037 * 1f! ~ ~ iiii !II ff MSx ,5 ' ;t,,.) .screw 2 l!Ut-lil!•l 
38 LF09038 litteiili~ !iktte,,,t./L, operation panel I 
39 LP09039 ll!flHilitD# il!Si'(,t,-:,?AiJI ,-, ,:.,1-'/L,3'1:lt box cover-,t,and I ~ ,, 

40 LF09040 ~li>'7f:JI< " '1:al/./9J.tA-f•;,'r emergen~y j"Witch 4 II " 
., ' ,. :•~~; .. 

'" . ' ,. 

.. 
' 

" ~ :' •, ' . • •" 
' 

; 
.,,. · .. 

[J: ~· . 
'· Iii ~,.-,, 
' ,. 

' -· ., .. 
- C 

.. -
" ,. 

' "~ ~ . " 
'ii! 

" .. .. ... 11 ~ ,r 

'\· ., ,., 



--- ---- -----

10. 'ljl)t&~~ 

~ % $ ,r. lf1, -lil- /ff! ill,~ $,ii,~ Parts name O'ty II ,;If 0,.1 ,. 
1 LFIOOOI ~IU(il!~~~ ( £) ' A?v-1 {f i)fl7t,-.l.(tr') spring washnHrip-o.0-frame(L) I 

2 LF1 0002 ~Jt&llli ·IH'· ~ t:':, l-pJit pjn 2 

,&'. * iit ll!i:,; tr ? ')--r, {-{:f clc.aner paipc 2 ' 3 LF10003 :,· 

.j LFI000-1 iff~tHl~llli•C' :/-\'7~ shaft 1 ' •· 

5 LFIOOOS ~Jffi:j1J lllfl§l~fj: A?v-1(,jl]Wj;>.7- .spring wash..-.r strip'-off SUI)' 2 ' 
6 LF10006 !~t& A?v - 1~ .scraper 2 .. 
7 LF10007 jf ;;i:,; tf Bi ,I'\" ?')-1-- 7:i:JI,~ cleaner felt 8 :-

8 Lf1 0008 tis i1f ll:!'!!MtfH!L M4 ;>_-;/IJ :,'f'Jo/:/-\'- spri.og wa$her• 8 
0 

9 LF10009 + '¥ t.t i'I< JI t£ M4x6 1-x,1,:;,-~ pan scre w 8 

10 LF10010 ! 1Jj&j4JB!~~ ( :/:; ) A?t,-,(!M-,7v -.l.(:/5) s-pr-ing washer,·s trip-offfume(R) 1 

11 LF1001 I !)!ffi lffl !J!Jiti plain wash'e-; 2 

12 LF10012 tis ;/1 !111 ~. !lJ: Iii! MS A :f•J:,'f']•:,,:.,-\'- spring ~a·sher 2 

13 LF10013 ts: 11! ;!I, IS ~ MS·x 20 ,'\flj~t,tJ.I:;<;/'-~ ht}X .holed se.t $Crew 2 

1-1 LF 10014 -¥11lllll -¥1llti plain wub~r 8 

15 LF I 0015 ~i1fll'l~•moo M6 ;;,.-;l•J:,'f']·:,:/-\'- spring washer 8 . 

14 LF10016 ts:1fl!UI«~ M6 x 15 1'1ll ~1-t J.1:.>':t-~ hex ho led set screw 8 

17 L F 10017 U!liJII~ 1{-{-;/I.A'.>'? Ji, paipc end m etal 2 . 
18 L FIOOl 8 !)!ff! l!ll !Jl!f1i plain w.uhtr 

. , 
4 

19 LF10019 JI-) ;';: ffi lill tt ~ !II. t£ M 10x(>O 11:11! )°\f .t,f, I I,~ he·x Holed. b olt 2 

.. 
-

e 
'·' • ,,; 

• ' .. 

.. 

c~ 



c~ 
11. 1:1! ~ ( *- ) 

•' ·" /'!t-1} ilB ~!fl~ l'!B~~ ffil &\ ~ Parts nam·e Q' tv flrilt 
l . LFUOOI ~''Hf:X: j'L, - :1:J- bre.akor 1 -~ 
2 LFI1002 ll.li*liH~ :i.L..:1-;,,'.,,i bush ., I . 

,. ' ,. 3 LFIIOOJ ll!llll!!J! :r- i: code ' ' 8 ., 
4 LF11004 91-1\' tft ffl ~-~ ' *~ , sere!" ~ • J.' "' ., 

14 -s LFIIOOS !ittsmit& lil fl, 1 ( 4'-1~ opartJon pane'I 
' ,. 

•".: l " ·. 
'6 LFl 1006 *.tt~tl! j; JI:;%.,( •;,'1' i''SlOp .switch - ~---· 

I 
pt laJ #, li!I ' 'J,(,- ;%.,(•;,'f, timCr -s.wjtch ' 7 LF11007 . I . ' . 

8 L F11008 F.l~n:lal ;;(. 1'-1-;%. { •;,'f, sta·rt switch ',, I -
knob ' 

. 
~ 

9 LF I 1009 I~~ Jl!-(ltitll S ·;,~~ I ' ro · LFIIOIO ;g l!;! ill. "t-'E;%.1'•;, I- rhermoSia~ 
,, 

2 
,., . '. ' t ,:, 

n LFllOI I ~~** ' tJJ•JG~;;(.,{•;,'f- selec, switch 1 
f!, 

ffi.:n !ft ,,_. pr:tssUre mere, 
.. 

~~ J 
t2 LF1 1012 ff.:h ;1,-'J- l ... - ~ 

13 LF110l3 ~J ililll. ~it~ la! •;,; ii. knob 
·, 

I 
14 LF11014 ill] Jli ltf li!I 8::n!fl!R'1<•Ji-.l. volume - 1 ., 
IS LFIIO I S :!£~~ {:.,,<- 'J- inve.rtor ~; .. 

I . 
lltn-.~iEPCBffi :r :,1-0-1~,l;ffi[ con trol PCB - 2 ,; ~ - , 16 LF11016 , 

; ' ' 17 Lfl 1017 ti!!ff/1 ~~ .. - duct ' 0.75 ' - ,\'... t' 

18 LFI 1018 tffl~i!¥Jt!.H SSR 4208 SSR.HOb ·- , .... 
4 , 

19 LF11019 ,:j!J iJ.i ft!. ~ @t.il.iiQ:r:.,-;':., "t - . rota~y blade c,olldenser l I' ,'j ,,· -
20 LF11020 ~HrftJ IE JI!~ !1: fi OJ :iE :r :.,-;':., -'t - belt warping prevention condenser 2 
21 LF I 1021 ffl·ii m'r ~ jiT~ .terminal 4 ' .. 
22 LFII022 fflit~'r~ lllFf fal terminal 9 ' ,. 

:11.'t-&l . .. 23 LFI I 023 ll'i'fal terminal I -,_ 

24 LFI l024 lll lfii ill! ~:•. t .;,,-;(-"(-7, fllse stand • • • :;•' 
' 

2$ LFI 1025 llll!liff " ti-;(-Z- ;;(. fuse stand 2 
26 LFl 1026 ~-ff < ? ;t, •;, I- ;%. 1' •;, '1' · magnets-witch 

' I 
·27 l. Fll027 ~Ai.liill'! <? .:t- •;,I-;;(. 1' -;,'1' magnet s'Witch 3 I' 
28 LFI 1028 pt Iii! l{i ii!. i/a •, 

'J {, - ;%. ,( •;,'f rimer sWitch 1 ,- . 



11. lt!.~(*=l 
IJ~ mi ill, !Iii~ rui 8A -8 ffll ~ -8 Parts name O·1v •• 
29 LFI I 029 jlJ~ilU!fli !JJJl!fAt:'-1'::t:, I-Cl-/~ speed conclor I 

30 LFI 1030 !JP 1.Miril i.it (A) t:-?-ffi ~ )E,ti A(A) he-ater plate fixing ( A) 6 

31 LF1103 I !JPtJ.\IIHM~(B) t:-11-ffi ~ )E,f-A(B) hnter pl3te fixing (0) 6 

32 LPI 1032- a jJQP,\I& t: -11-ffi -t!:,-<t -t,t huter unit 2 

LFI 1032 - b Jmt!.lt!i 1:-,-~ ht"att"r unit 4 

JJ LF11033 IIIHl ;JF ~ ~ J'iH4: AT- .nay 2 

H LFJ1034 llll!il:;JF~ ')a·;, I-A 1' ·;,-,- limit switch 2 ' -
35 LF11035 lltj! 1"·;, I- DUI 2 

36 LPI 1036 llf.m A -j'IJ :,'j '7 •;t',,'t'- spring w1uher 2 

37 LF11037 + "i' J/t 1UII * 1"~11,:r-~ pan scr~w 2 

38 LF IL038 A:it~ffi~ :::i:t-??- connector J 

39 LF11039 lltfHf .iE ~ ~ ttfilJ:iE 't-?- belt wuping prcvtnrion motor 2 

40 LPl 1040 !IFrE! ~Tit terrninal I 

41 LPI 104! t.11-"f ts ~T'S° terminal 2 

42 LFII042 };jj-'f El ~ lE Iii! il!Til ~ It terminal uand 2 

43 LF\ 1043 .llt -r ·;, I- nut 1 

44 LF\1044 ~fl!: -:X. 7'') :,'j,, •;,',, .... - spring wuher I 

45 LF11045 ~*1UI~ ;? .. ~ ' fcrew I -
46 LFI 1046 t!l:li!J !ll!.li ff 1-'5 :,-;x_ transformer I 

47 LFI 1047 tt: fi j,j .iE 111: rui JiE n• :iE 1-'5:, -:X.. belt warping pre,1mcion tran,fom1er I 

48 LFII 048 hot.M& lffl ~ ~ t::-?-ffi-:X..7 - heater unit stay 12 

49 LFll049 itllliH * ') :i-.1. volume 2 

50 1.F11050 {Jr;llt~ t::i-;( fusf' 4 

,1 ll'11051 fll.la~ till# tolennoid nhe I 

S2 Ll' I 1052 ~n: it t::1-;( fun 1 

53 LF I 1053 fU.t!:t t::1-;( fust I 

s, LP II 054 f*llt~li t:::i-;(;f;Jl,1(- fou hold~r 2 

c~ 




